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] P1560 P1600

10 - 32.5°C
(50 - 91°F)

10% - 80%

@ Sclect a sturdy, well-ventilated, dustfree area, away from direct sunlight to position the product.

Choisissez un endroit solide, bien ventilé, dépourvu de poussiére et qui ne soit pas exposé a lumiére
directe du soleil comme emplacement pour votre produit.

@D Stellen Sie den Drucker auf einem stabilen Untergrund an einer staubfreien und vor direkter
Sonneneinstrahlung geschitzten Stelle auf.

@ Per posizionare il prodotto, selezionare una zona di appoggio robusta in un'area ben ventilata, priva di
polvere e al riparo dalla luce solare diretta.

@ Scleccione un drea sélida, bien ventilada, sin polvo y que no esté expuesta a la luz solar directa para
ubicar el producto.

@D V:6epete crabunto macto ¢ gobpa BeHTMNaums M 6e3 Npax, faney or NPSKa CAbHYEBA CBETAIMHA, 30 Aa
NOCTABMTE NPORYKTA.

@@ Scleccioneu una zona resistent, ben ventilada i sense pols, apartada de la llum del sol directa per
col-locar-hi el producte.

@D Do biste smiestili proizvod, odaberite ¢vrstu, dobro prozragenu, &istu povriinu daleko od izravnog
sunéevog svjetla.

@ K umisténi produktu vyberte odolné, dobie vétrané a bezpragné prostredi, které neni vystaveno primému
sluneénimu svitu.

@ V=lg et stabilt, stevirit omréde med god udluftning veek fra direkte sollys til ot stille produktet.
@ Plaats het apparaat in een stabiele, goed geventileerde, stofvrije omgeving zonder direct zonlicht.

@D Volige toote paigaldamiseks kindel, hea dhuliikuvusega, tolmuvaba ja ofsese paikesevalguse eest
varjatud koht.

@D Ascla laite tukevalle, hyvin tuuletetulle ja pslyttdmalle alueelle, jossa siihen ei kohdistu suoraa auringonvaloa.

@ Enédie tva o1abepo kal kala agpildpevo onpeio xwpig okdvn nou dev eivarl dpeoca ekteBeipévo oto nAiakd
pwg yia va TonoBerroere 10 NPOidYV.

@ Tegye a késziléket [0l szell6z6, pormentes, kdzvetlen napfénytél védett helyre.

P SHimai opHanacTbIpy YLiH TYPaKTbl, XXaKCbl XXeNnaeTineTiH, WaHbl XOK X8eHe Tikernen KyH Cayneci
TYCNEWTiH Xepai TaHOaHbI3.

@D zvélieties produkia novietodanai stabilu, labi védinamu vietu bez putekliem, uz kuru nekrit tiedi saules stari.
@ Cominj pastatykite ant tvirto pagrindo, gerai védinamoje ir nedulkéfoje vietoje ne tiesiogingje sauleés viesoje.
Q@® Plosser produktet i et stadig, godt ventilert, stoviritt omréde, uten direkte sollys.

@ Urzadzenie nalezy umiesci¢ na stabilnym podtozu, w miejscu nie narazonym na bezposrednie
dziatanie promieni stonecznych, w niezakurzonym pomieszczeniu o dobre| wentylacji.



@D Pora posicionar o produto, selecione uma drea firme, bem-ventilada, livre de poeira e sem exposicéio
direta a luz solar.

@ Pentru instalarea produsului alegeti un loc stabil, bine aerisit si fara praf, departe de lumina directd a soarelui.

@@ s pacnonoxeHus yCTporCTBa BbIGEPUTE YCTOMRUMBYHO M YMCTYHO MOBEPXHOCTb B XOPOLLIO BEHTUIIMPYEMOM
MOMELLIEHNM, OTRANEHHOM OT MPSMbIX COMHEYHbIX NyYet.

& Pre postavljanja proizvoda izaberite évrstu, sa dobrom ventilacijom, neprasnjavu prostoriju, van
domasaja suncevih zraka.

&®» Na umiestnenie produktu vyberte stabilné miesto v dobre vetranej, bezpradnej miestnosti bez
priameho slne¢ného Ziarenia.

@ zdelek postavite na trdno podlago v dobro prezra¢evano in nepradno okolje in ga ne izpostavljajte
neposredni sonéni svetlobi.

@D Placera produkten i ett stabilt och dammfritt omréde med god ventilation p& avsténd fran direkt solljus.
& Urinu koyacak saglam, iyi havalandirmali, tozsuz, dogrudan gines 1s1g1 almayan bir yer segin.

I s posmilieHHs npuctpoto Bubepits HORIMHE HE3ANUIEHE MiCLE, 3aXMULUEHE Bif MONORAHHS NPIMMX
COHSYHMX NPOMEHIB, ke [OOPEe NPOBITPIOETLCS.
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@ Product Requirements

* Power outlet
* USB cable (Ato-B type USB cable that is no longer than
2 m (6.56 f)

Configurations du produit
* Prise d’alimentation

* Cable USB (cable USB de type A & B mesurant moins de 2 m).

Produktanforderungen
* Steckdose

* USB-Kabel (vom Typ A auf B, das nicht langer als
2 m sein darf)
Requisiti del prodotto
* Presa di corrente
* Cavo USB (cavo USB di tipo A-B non piu lungo di 2 m)
Requisitos del producto
* Toma de corriente
* Cable USB (tipo de A a B que no mida més de 2 metros
16,5 pies)
@ M3mnckeanms kbm npopykTa
* 3axpaHeaLy KOHTAKT
* USB kaben (USB kaben mn ,A-B”, He no-gwnbr ot
2 m (6,56 dyra))
Requisits del producte
* Endoll
* Cable USB (cable USB de tipus A-B com a maxim de 2 m)
@D Zahtjevi proizvoda
¢ Uti¢nica
* USB kabel (USB kabel vrste A-do-B koji nije dulji od
2 metra)

€& Poiadavky produktu

* Zasuvka

* Kabel USB (kabel USB typu A-B, ktery neni delsi nez 2 m)
Produkikrav

* Stremstik

* USB-kabel af typen A-il-B, som ikke er laengere end 2 m.
Productvereisten

* Stopcontact

* USB-kabel (A-tot-Btype USB-kabel die niet langer is dan 2 m)

Tootenduded
* Vooluvérk
* USB-kaabel (A-B-tiipi USB-kaabel, mis pole pikem kui 2 m)
¢ Laitteen vaatimukset
* Pistorasia
* A-B-tyyppinen USB-kaapeli, joka on enint&én 2 metrin
pituinen
Anarrnozig npoiovrog
* [Mpila peuparog
* Kalwdio USB (kaAwdio USB tunou A oe B pe prkog nou
Sev unepPaiver 1a 2 m (6,56 nodia))
Szikséges elemek
* Fali csatlakozo
* USB-kabel (A-B tipusd, 2 méternél nem hosszabb)
P ©+iv ranantapel
* PoseTka
e USB kabeni (2 m (6,56 ¢yT) y3biH emec USB kabeniHin
«A-B» Typi)

Produkta prasibas

* Elektrobarosanas kontakiligzda

* USB kabelis (A-B veida USB kabelis, kas nav garaks par
2 m (6,56 pédam))

Gaminio reikalavimai

* Maitinimo lizdas

* USB kabelis (A-B tipo USB kabelis, neilgesnis kaip 2 m)

Produktkrav

* Stremuttak

* USB-kabel (type Ail-B, som ikke er lengre enn 2 m).
0 Wymagania techniczne urzgdzenia

* Gniazdo zasilania

* Kabel USB (typu A-B o dtugosci nieprzekraczajgcej 2 m)
@D Requisitos do produto

* Tomada

* Cabo USB (Cabo USB do tipo A para B, que ndo tenha

mais de 2 m (6,56 pés))
Cerinte pentru produs
* Prizg electrica

* Cablu USB (un cablu USB de tip Ala-B cu o lungime
de maxim 2 m)
® Tpe6oeaHus ycrpoicrea
® Dnektpuyeckas po3eTka

* USB-ka6enb (USB-kabens na «A-B» gnuHoit He Bonee
2 m (6,56 dyra)).

@ Zahtevi proizvoda

* Uti¢nica za struju

* USB kabl tipa A-do-B koji nije duzi od 2 m (6,56 stopa).
@ Poziadavky produktu

* Elektricka zasuvka

* Kabel USB (typ A do B, ktory nie je dlhsi ako 2 m)

@ Zahteve za izdelek

* Elektri¢na vti¢nica

* Kabel USB (uporabiti morate kabel USB vrste A/B, ki ni
daljzi od 2 m)

Produktkrav

* Anslutning fér natsladd

* USB-kabel (USB-kabel av A-ill-B-typ som inte &r langre
an 2 meter)

Uriin Gereksinimleri

* Elekirik prizi

* USB kablosu (2 m’den uzun olmayan A-B tiiri bir
USB kablosu)

Bumoru npopykry
* Posetka Mepexi >KMBNEHHS
* USB-ka6enb ny “A-B” posxuHoto He Binblue

2 m (6,56 dyris).
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Connect the power cord between the product and a grounded AC outlet, and then turn on the product. Make sure
your power source is adequate for the product voltage rating. The voltage rating is on the product label. The product
uses either 110-127 Vac or 220-240 Vac and 50/60 Hz.

Caution: To prevent damage to the product, use only the power cord that is provided with the product.

Raccordez le cordon d'alimentation entre I'imprimante et une prise de terre, puis allumez I'imprimante. Vérifiez que votre
source d’alimentation est compatible avec la tension nominale de votre imprimante. La tension nominale est indiquée sur
I"étiquette du produit. L'appareil utilise soit du 110-127 V CA, soit du 220-240 V CA et 50/60 Hz.

Attention : Afin d'éviter d’'endommager votre appareil, veillez & n’utiliser que le cordon d’alimentation fourni avec I'imprimante.

SchlieBen Sie den Drucker mit dem Netzkabel an eine geerdete Netzsteckdose an, und schalten Sie den Drucker ein. Stellen Sie
sicher, dass die verwendete Stromquelle den Spannungsanforderungen des Druckers entspricht. Die Betriebsspannung finden
Sie auf dem Druckeretikett. Der Drucker hat eine Betriebsspannung von 110-127 V AC oder 220240 V AC und 50/60 Hz.

Achtung: Verwenden Sie nur das mit dem Drucker gelieferte Netzkabel, um eine Beschadigung des Druckers zu vermeiden.

Collegare il cavo di alimentazione tra il prodotto e la presa elettrica CA con collegamento a terra, quindi accendere il
prodotto. Verificare che la fonte di alimentazione sia adeguata ai requisiti di alimentazione del prodotto. | requisiti di
alimentazione sono sull'etichetta del prodotto. Il prodotto utilizza 110 - 127 Vea o 220 - 240 Vca e 50/60 Hz.
Attenzione: Per prevenire danni al prodotto, utilizzare esclusivamente il cavo di alimentazione fornito con il prodotto.

Conecte el cable de alimentacién eléctrica entre el producto y una toma de corriente alterna con conexién a tierra y luego
encienda el producto. Asegirese de que la fuente de alimentacién sea la adecuada para la especificacién de voltaje del
producto. La especificacién del voltaje esté en la efiqueta del producto. El producto usa 110-127 VCA o 220-240 VCA y 50/60 Hz.

Precaucién: Para evitar dafar el producto, utilice sélo el cable de alimentacion eléctrica que se proporciona con el producto.

CebpiKeTe 3axpaHBalyms kaben meXxay NPOAYKTA M 3a3eMeH eneKTPUYECKM KOHTAKT, crief, KOeTo BKIoueTe NPoAyKTa.
[Nposepete fanM 30XPAHBALLMAT M3TOUHMK € MOAXOMALL 30 HOMMHAIHOTO HAMPEXeHKUe Ha Npodykra. HomuHanHoTo
HaMpexeHu1e e NOCoYeHo Ha etketa Ha npoaykta. Mpopyktst nonssa uamn 110-127 V~, unn 220240 V~ 1 50/60 Hz.
Buumanue: 30 o NpepoTBpaTMTE NOBPEAA HA NPOMYKTA, MOM3BAITE CAMO 3aXPAHBALLME KABEN, [OCTABEH C NPORYKTA.

Connecteu el cable d'alimentacié entre el producte i una presa de corrent CA connectada a terra i, a continuacié, engegueu
el producte. Assegureu-vos que la font d'alimentacié sigui adequada per a la tensié nominal del producte. La tensié nominal
apareix a |'etiqueta del producte. El producte utilitza 110-127 V de CA o 220240 V de CA i 50/60 Hz.

Atencié: per evitar malmetre el producte, feu servir només el cable d'alimentacié que se subministra amb el producte.

Spoijite kabel za napajanije iz proizvoda u uzemljenu utiénicu i ukljuéite proizvod. Provierite odgovara li izvor napona naponu
proizvoda. Napon proizvoda nalazi se na oznaci proizvoda. Proizvod upotrebliava 110-127 V ili 220-240 V i 50/60 Hz.
Oprez: Da biste sprijecili o3te¢enje proizvoda, upotrijebite samo kabel za napajanije koji dolazi s proizvodom.

PFipojte napéijeci kabel k produktu a uzemnéné zasuvce elekirické sité a pak zapnéte produkt. Zkontrolujte, zda parametry
napdjeni odpovidaji pozadavkim na provozni napéti produktu. Provozni napéti produktu je uvedeno na stitku. Produkt
pouziva 110-127 V nebo 220240 V a 50/60 Hz.

Upozornéni: Chcete-li zabranit poskozeni produktu, pouzivejte pouze napdjeci kabel, ktery je s nim dodavan.

Tilslut netledningen mellem produktet og en stikkontakt med vekselstrem, der har jordforbindelse og teend derefter
produktet. Serg for, at stramkilden passer til produktets nominel spaending. Den nominelle spaending findes pé
produktmaerkatet. Produktet bruger enten 110-127 V AC eller 220240 V AC og 50/60 Hz.

Forsigtig: Hvis du vil undgé at beskadige produktet, skal du bruge den netledning, der blev leveret med produktet.



Sluit het apparaat met een netsnoer aan op een geaard stopcontact en schakel het apparaat vervolgens in. Controleer
of de voedingsbron geschikt is voor het spanningsbereik van het apparaat. Het spanningsbereik staat vermeld op het

productlabel. Het apparaat gebruikt 110-127 Volt (bij wisselstoom) of 220-240 Volt (bij wisselstroom) en 50/60 Hz.

Let op: gebruik uitsluitend het netsnoer dat bij het apparaat is geleverd om beschadiging aan het apparaat te voorkomen.

Uhendage toitejuhe toote ja maandatud vahelduvvooluvérgu pistikupessa ning lilitage toode sisse. Veenduge, et toide
on vastavalt toote nimipingele piisav. Nimipinge on mérgitud toote mérgisel. Toode kasutab kas 110-127 V (wv) vai

220-240 V (w) ja 50/60 Hz.

Ettevaatust: foote kahjustamise véltimiseks kasutage ainult tootega kaasas olevat toitejuhet.

Kytke virtajohto laitteen ja maadoitetun pistorasian vilille, ja kytke sen jélkeen laitteeseen virta. Varmista, etté virtalahde
vastaa laitteen ilmoitettua j@nnitettd. Jannite on ilmoitettu laitteen tyyppikilvessd. Laite kayttaa 110-127 tai 220-240 voltin
vaihtovirtaa, jonka taajuus on 50/60 Hz.

Varoitus: K&yt& vain laitteen mukana toimitettua virtajohtoa. Tallé voit véltaa laitteen vahingoittumisen.

Tuvdiore To kahwbdio Tpoodosiag oto npoidv kai ot yaiwpévn npila AC kai, ¢neira, Otote To npoidv ot Aeiroupyia.
BePaiwBeite 011 n nnyr) Tpopodoaiag eivar kataAAnAn yia v 1aon tou npoidvrog. H taon avaypdeerar oty etikéra Tou
npoidvrog. To npoidy xpnoiponoiei 110-127 Vac 1y 220-240 Vac kar 50/60 Hz.

Npocoyn: MNa va anotpéyete Tv npokAnon PAaPng oto npoidy, npéner va xpnoiponoitite povo 1o kakwdio Tpopodooiag
Mou NAPEXETAl HE TO MPOIOV.

Csatlakoztassa a tapkabelt a készilékhez és egy foldelt fali aljzathoz, és kapcsolja be a késziléket. Ugyeljen, hogy
az Gramforras megfelelien a termék fesziltségi tarfomanyanak. A hasznalhaté fesziltség értéke megtaldlhaté a termék
cimkéjén. A készilék 110-127 V~ vagy 220-240 V~ fesziliségen, 50/60 Hz frekvenciajo arammal moksdtethets.
Figyelmeztetés: A késziilék sérilésének megelézése érdekében csak a készilékhez kapott tépkabelt hasznélja.

©HiM MeH Xepre KOCbIJIFaH aiHbIManbl TOK PO3eTKacbIHbIH apacbiHAAFbl KyaT CbIMbIH Xanfarn, oeHiMA,i
KOCbIHbI3. KyaT Ke3iHiH eHIMHIH KepHeyiHe CoKec KeneTiHiH TeKCepiHi3. KepHey MaHi eHiIMHIH, )ancbipMackiHaa
KepceTinreH. ©Him 110-127 BT Hemece 220-240 BT xeHe 50/60 'y aliHbIManbl TOKTbI NaaanaHagbi.
AbannaHbi3: OHIMHIH 3aKkbIMAaHybIH OonabipMay YLiH TEK eHiMmeH Oipre 6epinreH KyaT CbiMbIH NanganaHbIHbI3.

Savienojiet produktu ar iezemétu mainstravas kontakiligzdu, izmantojot stravas vadu, tad ieslédziet produktu. Parliecinieties,
vai stravas avots ir atbilstods produkta sprieguma nominalam. Sprieguma nominals ir noradits uz produktam uzlimétas uzlimes.
Produktam tiek izmantots spriegums 110-127 V vai 220-240 V pie frekvences 50/60 Hz.

Uzmanibu! Lai izvairitos no produkta bojajumiem, izmantojiet tikai produkta komplekta iek|auto stravas vadu.

Prijunkite maitinimo laidq prie gaminio ir jZeminto kintamosios srovés lizdo, tada jjunkite gaminj. Patikrinkite, ar
maitinimo Zaltinis atitinka gaminio vardine jtampg. Vardiné jtampa nurodyta gaminio etiketéje. Sis gaminys maitinamas
110-127 V arba 220240 V 50 / 60 Hz daznio kintamosios jtampos srove.

Ispejimas Norédami igvengti gaminio pazeidimy, naudokite tik su $iuo gaminiu pateiktq maitinimo laidg.

Koble stremledningen til produkiet og en jordet stikkontakt, og slé pé produktet. Kontroller at stremkilden er tilstrekkelig
for produktets spenningsintervall. Spenningsintervallet stdr p& produktetiketten. Produktet bruker enten 110-127 V eller
220-240 V (AC) og 50/60 Hz.

Advarsel: For & unngé skader p& produktet ber du bare bruke stramledningen som leveres sammen med produktet.

Podlqgcz kabel zasilania do urzqdzenia oraz uziemionego gniazda zasilania, a nastepnie wigcz urzqgdzenie. Upewnij sie, ze
warto$¢ napiecia sieciowego miesci sie w zakresie napieé zasilania urzqdzenia. Zakres napiecia zasilania znajduje sie na
etykiecie produktu. Urzgdzenie moze by¢ zasilane napieciem z zakresu 110-127 V lub 220-240 V o czestotliwosci 50/60 Hz.
Ostrzezenie: Aby nie dopusci¢ do uszkodzenia urzqdzenia, nalezy korzysta¢ wytgcznie z przewodu zasilajgcego
dotgczonego do urzgdzenia.



Conecte o cabo de alimentacéo entre o produto e uma tomada de corrente alternada aterrada e, em seguida, ligue
o produto. Verifique se a fonte de alimentacdo é adequada para a voltagem do produto. A voltagem esté na etiqueta

do produto. O produto utiliza tenses de 110-127 VCA ou 220-240 VCA e 50/60 Hz.

Cuidado: Para evitar danos ao produto, use apenas o cabo de alimentacao fornecido com o produto.

Conectati cablul de alimentare intre produs si o prizd de c.a. impdmantatd, apoi porniti produsul. Asigurati-va ca
sursa de alimentare este adecvatd pentru tensiunea nominald a produsului. Tensiunea nominala se gaseste pe eticheta
produsului. Produsul utilizeazg fie 110-127 V c.a., fie 220-240 V c.a. la 50/60 Hz.

Atenfie: Pentru a preveni deteriorarea produsului, utilizati numai cablul de alimentare furnizat cu produsul.

lMopcoepuHuTe WHYP NUTAHMA MEXXAY YCTPOCTBOM M 3a3eMSIEHHOMN PO3ETKOM 3N1EKTPOCETH, 3aTeM BKITIOUMTE YCTPOMCTBO.
Y6epurtech, 4TO MCTOUHWK MUTAHWS COOTBETCTBYET HOMMHANBHOMY HAMPSXXEHMIO YCTpoicTea. HommHanbHoe HanpsXeHue yKa3aHo
Ha Haknevike ycTpoiictea. Ycrpoiicteo ucnonbayet 110-127 B nepemettoro toka min 220-240 B nepemertoro toka u 50/60 Iy,
Buumanme. Bo 13bexaHme nospexpeHns yCTpOMCTBA MCMOMb3yMTe TOMLKO LUHYP MMUTAHMS, MOCTOBISEMbIN B KOMASIEKTE YCTPOMCTBA.

Povezite kablom za napajanje proizvod i uzemljenu uti¢nicu naizmeniéne struje, a zatim ukljuéite proizvod. Uverite se
da vas strujni izvor odgovara nivou strujnog napona proizvoda. Nivo strujnog napona se nalazi na nalepnici proizvoda.
Proizvod koristi 110-127 V ili 220240 V i 50/60 Hz.

Upozorenje: Da biste zastitili proizvod od oste¢enja koristite isklju¢ivo kabl za napajanije koji ste dobili uz proizvod.

Napéijaci kabel pripojte k produktu a k uzemnenej elekirickej zasuvke a potom produkt zapnite. Uistite sa, ze zdroj
napdjania zodpovedd pozadovanému vstupnému napétiu pre produkt. Hodnota napétia je uvedend na stitku. Produkt

pouziva striedavy prod s napétim 110-127 V alebo 220240 V a 50/60 Hz.

Upozornenie: Aby nedoslo k pogkodeniu produktu, pouzivaijte len napdijaci kéabel prilozeny k produktu.

Prikljuéite napajalni kabel v ozemljeno vtiénico in vklopite izdelek. Vir elekiri¢nega napajanja mora ustrezati nazivni napetosti
izdelka. Nazivna napetost je navedena na nalepki na izdelku. Izdelek uporablia 110-127 V ali 220-240 V in 50/60 Hz.
Pozor: za preprecitev poskodb izdelka uporabljaijte le napajalni kabel, ki je prilozen izdelku.

Anslut natsladden mellan produkien och ett jordat eluttag. Slé sedan pé& produkien. Se till s& att din strémkalla ar i enlighet
med produktens spanningstal. Spénningstalet anges pé& produktetiketten. Produkten anvénder antingen 110-127 VAC eller
220-240 VAC och 50/60 Hz.

Viktigt: Anvéind endast den nétsladd som medfélier produkten fér att undvika skador p& produkten.

Urini toprakh bir AC prize giig kablosuyla baglayin ve ardindan iriinii agin. Gic kaynaginizin rin voltajina uygun
oldugundan emin olun. Voltaj iriin etiketinde yazar. Urinde 110-127 Vac veya 220-240 Vac ve 50/60 Hz kullanilir.
Dikkat: Uriiniin zarar gérmemesi icin yalnizca iriinle birlikte verilen giic kablosunu kullanin.

Mip'epHaitte NnpucTpiii 30 4ONOMOrOLO LLIHYPA YKMBMEHHS [0 3a3eMIIEHOI PO3ETKU 3MIHHOTO CTPYMY 1 YBIMKHITb JKMBIIGHHA.
MepekoHaiTeCs, WO MKEPEno KMBAEHHS BIfMOBIAAE BUMOraM BMPOBY [O HANPYr1. 3HAYEHHS HANPYTM BKO3GHO HA HAKNEeMLU
Ha Bupobi. Ons ysoro npuctpoto notpibHa Hanpyra 110 — 127 B abo 220 — 240 B 3amiHHoro ctpymy 3 uactoroto 50/60 [u.

Yeara! o6 3ano6irmm nowkomkeHHIO NPUCTPOLO, CHif BUKOPMCTOBYBATH NIWLLE LLUHYP XMBAEHHS 3 KOMMNEKTY.

el Guale o il 4l 8 Jane an g el &l 8 Janal 233 A8 jacae of oSB mital) Sl B Ahegiiall g g )se 2350 LS uila (4Bl (S Jaa
L¥oa Te/on sVac YE+-YY i Vac YYY-1 Y. L) iiall ardiiy
Aadd il a0y g oy (Al AdUall JS padiial cailall Cali uiail A
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@ Co tostep 6.

@ Possez a l'étape 6.

@ Fohren Sie mit Schritt 6 fort.
@ ossare al punto 6.

&P Avance al paso 6.

@D Mrhere Ha cronka 6.
@ Anev al pas 6.

@Y dite na 6. korak.

&P Prejdéte ke kroku 6.

@ Gatil trin 6.

QD Co naar stap 6.
@GP /ctkake juhisest 6.

& Siirry vaiheeseen 6.
@ Npoxwpriore oro Prpa 6.
@ Ugorion a 6. [épéshez.
P 6-xanavra eTirjs.
@D Parejiet uz 6. darbibu.
@ Eikite | 6 Zingsn;.

® Ga il trinn 6.

@ Przeidz do kroku 6.

@D V¢ para a etapa 6.

Q@ Treceti la pasul 6.

QO epeitpnre k wary 6.

@& !dite na korak 6.
&P Preidite na krok 6.
@ Poidite na korak 6.
@D Ca ill steg 6.

&P ¢ odima gidin.
@® epeitait po kpoky 6.
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&8

@ Cotostep 7.

@ Possez a l'étape 7.
@ Fohren Sie mit Schritt 7 fort.
@ Possare al punto 7.
@& Avance al paso 7.
@D Mrhere Ha crenka /.
@ Anev al pas 7.

@D dite na 7. korak.
& Piejdéte ke kroku 7.
@ Ga il trin 7.

QD Go naar stap 7.
@GP [dtkake juhisest 7.
& Siirry vaiheeseen 7.
@ Mpoxwpnore oro PApa 7
@ Vgorion a 7. lépéshez.
m 7-kagamfa eTiHi3.
@ Parejiet uz 7. darbibu.
@ Eikite | 7 zingsn;.
® Ca il frinn 7.

@ Przeidz do kroku 7.

@D V¢ para a etapa 7.

Q@ Trecefi la pasul 7.

QO "epeitanre k wary 7.

@& !dite na korak 7.
& Preidite na krok 7.
@ Poidite na korak 7.
@D Ca till steg 7.

&Y 7 odima gidin.
I "epeiipit po kpoky 7.

7 5
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usso%n%

@ Go tostep 8.

@ Possez a I'étape 8.

@ Fohren Sie mit Schritt 8 fort.
@ Possare al punto 8.

&P Avonce al paso 8.

@D Mrrere Ha crenka 8.
@@ /nev al pas 8.

@Y !dite na 8. korak.

€& Piejdéte ke kroku 8.

@ G til trin 8.

QD Go naar stap 8.
@GP [itkake juhisest 8.

& Siirry vaiheeseen 8.
@ Mpoxwpriore oro Prpa 8.
@ Ugorion a 8. lépéshez.
@ 8-kapjamra eTiH;j3.
@D Parejiet uz 8. darbibu.
@ Eikite | 8 zingsn;.
® Ca il trinn 8.

@ Przeidz do kroku 8.

&P V¢ para a etapa 8.
Q@ Trecefi la pasul 8.
Q@ Nepeiipnre k wary 8.

@& !dite na korak 8.
&P Preidite na krok 8.
@ Poidite na korak 8.
@D G till steg 8.

&P 8 odima gidin.
® epeitaits ao kpoky 8.
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@ Windows USB installation

1.

W N

Connect the USB cable between the computer and the
product. The HP Smart Install program (see picture above)
should start automatically within 30 seconds.

Note: If HP Smart Install does not start automatically,
AutoPlay might be disabled on your computer.
Browse My Computer and double-click the
HP Smart Install CD drive. Double-click the
SISetup.exe file to run the program to install the
product. If you cannot find the HP Smart Install CD
drive, use the software CD to install the product.

Follow the onscreen instructions.

If prompted to select a connection type, select the

Configure to print using USB option.

Installation USB Windows

1.

w N

Raccordez le céble USB entre |'imprimante et |'ordinateur.

Le programme HP Smart Install (cf. image ci-dessus)

s'exécute automatiquement dans les 30 secondes.

Remarque : Si le programme HP Smart Install ne
démarre pas automatiquement, la mise en route
« AutoPlay » est peut-étre désactivée sur votre
ordinateur. Parcourez votre Poste de travail et
double-cliquez sur le lecteur CD HP Smart Install.
Double-cliquez sur le fichier SISetup.exe pour
exécuter le programme et installer le produit. Si
vous ne trouvez pas le lecteur CD HP Smart Installl,
utilisez le CD du logiciel pour installer le produit.

Suivez les instructions & I'écran.

Si le programme vous invite & sélectionner un type

de connexion, sélectionnez I'option Configurer pour

imprimer & |'aide de USB.

FL
HP Smart Install WmeWS

e — USB >

USB-Installation unter Windows
1. Verbinden Sie den Computer und den Drucker mittels

USB-Kabel. Das Programm HP Smart Install (siehe

Abbildung oben) sollte innerhalb von 30 Sekunden

automatisch gestartet werden.

Hinweis: Wenn HP Smart Install nicht automatisch
gestartet wird, ist unter Umsténden die Funktion fir
die automatische Wiedergabe auf lhrem Computer
deaktiviert. Wechseln Sie zum Arbeitsplatz, und
doppelklicken Sie auf das HP Smart Install-CD-
Lautwerk. Doppelklicken Sie auf die Datei
SISetup.exe, um das Programm auszufishren und
den Drucker zu installieren. Wenn Sie das HP Smart
Instal-CD-Laufwerk nicht finden kénnen, installieren
Sie den Drucker mit Hilfe der Software-CD.

2. Folgen Sie den Anleitungen auf dem Bildschirm.
3. Wenn Sie aufgefordert werden, eine Verbindungsart
auszuwdhlen, wahlen Sie die Option Fir Drucken iber

USB konfigurieren.

« Instqllcmone USB per Windows
Collegare il cavo USB fra il computer e il prodotto.
Il programma HP Smart Install (vedere la figura sopra)
viene avviato automaticamente entro 30 secondi.
Nota: Se HP Smart Install non viene avviato
automaticamente, & possibile che sul computer
AutoPlay sia disabilitato. Sfogliare Risorse del
computer e fare doppio clic sull'unita CD di
HP Smart Install. Fare doppio clic sul file
SISetup.exe per eseguire il programma di
installazione del prodotto. Se non & possibile
trovare |'unitad CD di HP Smart Install, utilizzare
il CD del software per installare il software.
2. Seguire le istruzioni visualizzate.
3. Se viene richiesto di selezionare un tipo di collegamento,
selezionare |'opzione Configura stampa tramite USB.
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@ Instalacién del USB en Windows

1.

Conecte el cable USB entre el equipo y el producto.

El programa HP Smart Install (consulte la imagen anterior)

deberia iniciarse automaticamente en un plazo de

30 segundos.

Nota: Si el programa HP Smart Install no se inicia
automaticamente, es posible que AutoPlay esté
desactivada en el equipo. Explore Mi PC y haga
doble clic en la unidad de CD HP Smart Install.
Haga doble clic en el archivo SISetup.exe para
ejecutar el programa para instalar el producto.
Si no puede encontrar la unidad de CD de
HP Smart Install, utilice el CD del software para
instalar el producto.

Siga las instrucciones que aparecen en la pantalla.

Si se le solicita que seleccione un tipo de conexién,

seleccione la opcién Configure to print using USB

(Configurar para imprimir con USB).

Mucranupane ¢ USB nog Windows

1.

Cevpxere USB kabena mexxgy KOMMIOTbPA 1 NpoayKTa.

Mporpamara HP Smart Install (suxre roprara

unocTpaums) TpS6BA [A CTAPTUPA BTOMATUYHO [O

30 cekyHpu.

3abenexxka: Ako HP Smart Install e crapmpa
astomatmuro, $yHkumsta AutoPlay moxe
[a e 3abpareHa Ha kommotspa. Otsopete
»~MosT KomntoTbp” U WpakHeTe ABa MbTH BBPXY
CD ycrpoiicteotro HP Smart Install. WLpakrete gea
neTv BbPXY daitna SlSetup.exe, 3a pa crapmpare
NPOrPaMaTa 30 MHCTANMPAHE HA NPOAYKTA.
Axo e moxete ga Hamepute CD ycrtpoiictsoto
HP Smart Install, nonssaiite komnaktomucka cbe
codryepa, 30 Aa MHCTAIMpPATe NPOAYKTA.

2. Cneppaiite yKO3OHWATA HO €KPAHA.

3. Axo nonyuute ykasanue ga m3bepete TMNA HA BPB3KATA,

n3bepete onumsta Konurypmpane 3a neuar no USB.

HP Smart Install

f;? Windows

USB e<<—>

Instal *lacié del médul USB per al Windows

1.

Connecteu el cable USB entre |'ordinador i el producte.

El programa HP Smart Install (consulteu la imatge

anterior) hauria d'iniciarse automéaticament en un

periode de 30 segons.

Nota: Si HP Smart Install no s'inicia automaticament,
pot ser que |'opcié de reproduccié automatica
estigui desactivada a |'ordinador. Examineu
El meu ordinador i feu doble clic a la unitat
de CD HP Smart Install. Feu doble clic al fitxer
SISetup.exe per executar el programa per tal
d'instal-lar el producte. Si no trobeu la unitat de
CD HP Smart Install, utilitzeu el CD del programari
per instal*lar el producte.

Seguiu les indicacions que apareixen en pantalla.

Si se us demana que seleccioneu un tipus de connexid,

seleccioneu |'opcié Configuracié per imprimir per mitja

d'un USB.

@ Instalacija USB-a za Windows
1.

Spojite USB kabel iz ra¢unala u proizvod. Program

HP Smart Install (pogledaijte gornju sliku) trebao

bi se automatski pokrenuti u roku od 30 sekundi.

Napomena: Ako se HP Smart Install ne pokrene
automatski, mozda je na ra¢unalu onemoguéena
znadajka automatskog pokretanja AutoPlay.
Pregledajte Moje ra¢unalo i dvaput pritisnite
HP Smart Install CD pogon. Dvaput pritisnite
datoteku SlSetup.exe da biste pokrenuli program
za instalaciju proizvoda. Ako ne mozete pronadi
HP Smart Install CD pogon, upotrijebite softverski
CD za instalaciju proizvoda.

2. Slijedite upute na zaslonu.
3. Ako se od vas zatrazi odabir vrste veze, odaberite

moguénost Konfiguriraj za ispis putem USB-a.
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<S> Instalace v systému Windows (USB)

Zapojte kabel USB mezi pocitac¢em a produktem.
Program HP Smart Install (viz obrazek vyse) by se mél
spustit automaticky do 30 sekund.

Poznamka: Pokud se program HP Smart Install nespusti
automaticky, je v pocita&i pravdépodobné
vypnuta funkce AutoPlay. Prohledejte slozku Tento
pocita¢ a poklepejte na jednotku HP Smart Install
CD. Poklepénim na soubor SISetup.exe spustfte
program pro instalaci tohoto produktu. Pokud se
vam nepodaii najit jednotku HP Smart Install CD,

pouzijte k instalaci produktu disk CD se softwarem.

Postupuijte podle pokynd na obrazovce.
Pokud se zobrazi vyzva k vybéru typu piipojeni, vyberte
moznost Nakonfigurovat pro tisk pfes USB.

Windows USB-installation

1.

Tilslut USB-kablet mellem produktet og computeren.
Programmet HP Smart Install (se billedet ovenfor) starter
automatisk inden for 30 sekunder.

Bemaerk: Hvis HP Smart Install ikke starter automatisk, er
Automatisk afspilning muligvis deaktiveret p& din
computer. Abn Denne computer, og dobbeltklik
pd& cd-drevet med HP Smart Install. Dobbeltklik
pé filen SISetup.exe for at kere programmet, der
skal installere produktet. Hvis du ikke kan finde
cd-drevet med HP Smart Install, kan du bruge
software-cd'en til at installere produktet.

Folg vejledningen pé& skaermen.

Hvis du bliver bedt om at vaelge en tilslutningstype, skal

du veelge indstillingen Konfigurering til udskrift via USB.

HP Smart Install

z.' . Windows'

m_ USB .%,

Installatie van Windows via USB

1.

Sluit de USB-kabel aan tussen de computer en het
apparaat. Het programma HP Smart Install (zie
bovenstaande afbeelding) wordt automatisch binnen
30 seconden gestart.

Opmerking: als HP Smart Install niet automatisch wordt
gestart, is AutoPlay mogelijk uitgeschakeld op
uw computer. Navigeer naar Deze computer
en dubbelklik op het cd-romstation voor HP Smart
Install. Dubbelklik op het bestand SlSetup.exe
om het programma voor het installeren van
het apparaat uit te voeren. Wanneer u het cd-
romstation voor HP Smart Install niet kunt vinden,
kunt u de software-cd gebruiken om het apparaat
te installeren.

2. Volg de instructies op het scherm.
3. Als u wordt gevraagd een verbindingstype te selecteren,

kiest u de optie Configureren voor afdrukken via USB.

@ Installimine Windowsis USB kaudu

1.

2.
3.

Uhendage USB-kaabel toote ja arvutiga. 30 sekundi

jooksul peaks automaatselt kaivituma programm

HP Smart Install.

Markus. Kui HP Smart Install ei kaivitu automaatselt, vaib
arvutis olla keelatud automaatesituse funkisioon.
Avage aknas Arvuti tekstiga HP Smart Install
CD-draiv. Topeltkldpsake programmi kaivitamiseks
ja toote installimiseks faili SISetup.exe. Kui te ei leia
tekstiga HP Smart Install CD-draivi, kasutage toote
installimiseks tarkvara-CD-d.

Jargige ekraanil kuvatavaid juhiseid.

Kui kisitakse Ghenduse tuipi, valige Konfigureerige

printimiseks USB kaudu.
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Windowsin USB-muistin asennus

1.

2.
3.

Eyk
D

2.
3.

Kytke USB-kaapeli tietokoneen ja laitteen vélille.

HP Smart Install -ohjelman (katso yll& olevaa kuvaa)

pitdisi kéynnisty& automaattisesti 30 sekunnin kuluessa.

Huomautus: Jos HP Smart Install ei kéynnisty
automaattisesti, automaattinen kéynnistystoiminto
voi olla poissa kaytéstd tietokoneessa. Avaa
Oma tietokone ja kaksoisnapsauta HP Smart Install
-CD-asemaa. Suorita ohjelma ja asenna tuote
kaksoisnapsauttamalla SlSetup.exe-tiedostoa.
Jos et 18yd& HP Smart Install -CD-asemaq,
asenna tuote ohjelmiston CD-levylté.

Noudata n&ytésén tulevia ohjeita.

Jos sinua pyydetaan valitsemaan liitantatapa, valitse

Maérité tulostamaan USB:n vlityksellé.

araoraon USB yia Windows

YuvdtoTe TOV UNONOYIOTH Kal TO APOTOV pE TO

kahwdio USB. To npdypappa HP Smart Install

(S¢eite TNV napandvw eikova) Ba exkivnBei autduara

oe 30 SeutepoOdenta.

Inueiwon: Edv Sev yivel autdpat ekkivnon tou
HP Smart Install, evbixerar va unv éxere evepyonoinoel
m Aermoupyia "Autopam Extéleon otov unoloyiot
oag. MeraPeite oto pdkedo "O Ynoloyiomg pou"
kar kavre SImA6 khik ot povada CD HP Smart
Install. Ké&vre Sin\od khik oto apyeio SlSetup.exe
YIO va €KTENECETE TO NPOYPAPPA EYKATACTACNG TOU
npoiovrog. Edv dev pnopeite va evronioere T povada
CD HP Smart Install, xpnoiponomore 1o CD pe 1o
N\OYIOHIKO YIO Va £YKATAOTHOETE TO NPOIOV.

Axoloubrore Tig 0bnyieg otnv 0Bo6vn.

Eav oag {nmBei va emizééere TUno olvdeong, opiote v

emhoyr) Alapdppwon yia skrinwon pe ) xpron USB.

HP Smart Install

fj;' Windows

USB e<<—>

Q@ Telepités USB-kabelen keresztil, Windows rendszerrél

1.

Csatlakoztassa az USB-kabelt a szamitégéphez és a
késziilékhez. A HP Smart Install program (lésd a fenti
képet) automatikusan elindul 30 masodpercen belil.
Megjegyzés: Ha a HP Smart Install program nem
indul el automatikusan, akkor lehetséges, hogy
az Automatikus lejétszas nincs engedélyezve
a szédmitégépen. Keresse meg a Sajatgépen
tallé6zassal a HP Smart Install CD-meghaitét, és
kattintson ré duplan. A termék telepitéséhez inditsa
el a SlSetup.exe f4ijlt dupla kattintassal. Ha nem
talélja a HP Smart Install CD-meghaitét, haszndlja
a termék telepité CD lemezét a telepitéshez.
Kévesse a képernyén megjelend utasitasokat.
Ha a program a kapcsolat tipusanak kivélasztasat keéri,
vélassza A készilék beallitasa USB-kapcsolatot hasznalé
nyomtatashoz lehetéséget.

QP Windows USB opHarysi

1.

©OHiM MeH koMnbloTepaiH apacbiH USB kabeni apKbinbl

anraHpl3. HP Smart Install 6argapnamanbik kypanbl

(koFapblaarbl cypeTTi kapaHpl3) 30 cekyHz iwiHae

aBTOMaTThl TYpAeE KOChINy KEepek.

EckepTne: Erep HP Smart Install aBTomaTtThl TYpae
KocblnMaca, komnbtotepae AutoPlay (ABTo
onHarty) ceHaipinreH 6onybl MymkiH. My Computer
(MeHiH komnbloTepiM) WwonfbiwbiHAarel HP Smart
Install guck xxeTeriH eki peT 6acbiHpbI3. SISetup.exe
davinbIH eki peT 6ackin 6araapnaMaHbl KOCbIHbI3
Aa, eHimai opHaTbiHbI3. Erep HP Smart Install guck
xeTeriH Taba anmacaHbI3, eHIMAI opHaTy YLUiH
Oargapnamarnblk Kypan AUCKiCiH narganaHbiHbI3.

OkpaHaafbl Hyckaynapabl OpbIHAAHbI3.

Erep kocbiny TypiH TaHaay cyparica, oHaa

Configure to print using USB (USB apkbinbl 6acbin

LWblFapy YLUiH TeHLIeY) ONUUACHIH TaH4aHbI3.
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Windows USB uzstadisana

1. Savienojiet datoru un produktu ar USB kabeli.

Programmai HP Smart Install (augstak redzamaija attéla)

jastartéjas automatiski 30 sekunzu laika.

Piezime. Ja programma HP Smart Install nesak
darboties automatiski, datora, iespejams,
ir atspejots AutoPlay. Parlikojiet mapi My
Computer (Mans dators) un veiciet dubultklikski
vz kompaktdiska HP Smart Install. Veiciet
dubultklikski uz faila SISetup.exe, lai palaistu

produkta instalacijas programmu. Ja nevarat atrast
HP Smart Install kompaktdisku, izmantojiet produkta

kompakidisku, lai instalétu programmatiru.
2. Izpildiet ekrana redzamos noradijumus.
3. Jatiek paradita uzvedne, kura prasits izvéleties
savienojuma veidu, izvélieties opciju Configure fo print
using USB (Konfigurét, lai drukatu, izmantojot USB).

Idiegimas j ,Windows” kompiuterj, naudojant USB
kabelj

HP Smart Install

b’ . Windows'

USB e<<—>

1.

2.
3.

Prijunkite USB kabelj prie kompiuterio ir gaminio.
Programa HP Smart Install (zr. pirmiau pateiktq paveikslel;)
turéty pasileisti automatigkai per 30 sekundziy.

Pastaba Jei programa HP Smart Install nepasileidzia
automatiskai, gali biti, kad jisy kompiuteryje
isjungta ,AutoPlay” funkcija. Eikite |
My Computer” (Mano kompiuteris), tada du
kartus spustelekite programos HP Smart Install
kompaktiniy disky jrenginj. Norédami paleisti
programq ir jdiegti gaminj, du kartus spustelékite
failg SlSetup.exe. Jei nepavyksta rasti programos
HP Smart Install kompaktiniy disky jrenginio,
gaminj jdiekite naudodami programinés jrangos
kompaktinj diskg.

Vykdykite ekrane pateiktus nurodymus.

Jei bisite paraginti pasirinkti prisijungimo tipg, pasirinkite

parinktj Configure to print using USB (Konfigaruoti

spausdintuvg, kad jis spausdinty USB prievadu).

W™ USB-lnsiallerlng i Windows

Koble USB-kabelen til datamaskinen og produktet.

HP Smart Install-programmet (se bildet ovenfor)

vil starte automatisk innen 30 sekunder.

Merk: Hvis HP Smart Install ikke starter automatisk, kan
det hende Autokjer er deaktivert p& datamaskinen.
Ga til Min datamaskin og dobbeltklikk p&
HP Smart Install-stasjonen. Dobbeltklikk p&
SISetup.exe-filen for & kjgre programmet og
installere produktet. Hvis du ikke finner HP Smart
Install-stasjonen, kan du bruke programvare-CD-en
til & installere programvaren.

Folg instruksjonene pé skjermen.

Hvis du blir bedt om & velge en tilkoblingstype,

velger du alternativet Konfigurer for utskrift med USB.

Instalacja w systemie Windows z wykorzystaniem
interfejsu USB

1.

2.
3.

Podtqgcz kabel USB do komputera oraz urzgdzenia.
Program HP Smart Install (patrz rysunek powyzej)
powinien zosta¢ uruchomiony automatycznie w ciggu

30 sekund.

Uwaga: Jesli program HP Smart Install nie zostanie
uruchomiony automatycznie, moze to oznacza,
ze w komputerze wyltqczona zostata funkcja
autoodtwarzania. Przeszukaj folder Mgj
komputer i kliknij dwukrotnie ikone dysku CD
HP Smart Install. Aby uruchomi¢ instalacje
programu, kliknij dwukrotnie plik SISetup.exe.

Jesli nie mozesz znalez¢ ikony dysku CD
HP Smart Install, skorzystaj z instalacyjnego dysku
CD w celu zainstalowania oprogramowania.

Postepuj zgodnie z instrukcjami wys$wietlanymi na ekranie.

Jesli zostanie wyswietlony monit o wybranie typu

potgczenia, wybierz opcje Konfiguruj drukowanie

za pomocq interfejsu USB.
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@D 'nstalagées USB do Windows

1.

Conecte o cabo USB entre o computador e o produto.
O programa HP Smart Install (visualize a figura acima)
deve iniciar automaticamente em 30 segundos.

Nota: Se o programa HP Smart Install n&o for iniciado
automaticamente, a reproducéo automética pode
estar desativada no computador. Procure em Meu
Computador e clique duas vezes na unidade de
CD do HP Smart Install. Clique duas vezes no
arquivo SlSetup.exe para executar o programa de
instalacéo do produto. Se ndo puder localizar a
unidade HP Smart Install, use o CD de instalacéo
do produto para instalar o software.

Siga as instrucdes na fela.

Se for solicitado a selecionar um tipo de conexdo,

selecione a op¢&o Configurar impressdo usando USB.

@ Instalare prin USB in Windows

Conectati cablul USB intre calculator si produs. Programul
HP Smart Install (vezi imaginea de mai sus) trebuie s&
porneascd automat intr-un interval de 30 de secunde.
Nota: Dacd HP Smart Install nu porneste automat, este
posibil ca functia de lansare automatd sa fie
dezactivatd la calculator. Rasfoiti Computerul meu
si faceti dublu clic pe unitatea CD HP Smart Install.
Faceti dublu clic pe fisierul SISetup.exe pentru
a executa programul de instalare a produsului.
Dacd nu gésiti unitatea CD HP Smart Install,
utilizati CD-ul cu software pentru a instala produsul.
Urmati instructiunile de pe ecran.
Dacé vi se solicité s& selectati un tip de conexiune,
selectai opfiunea Configurare pentru imprimare
utilizénd USB.

HP Smart Install
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@ chuosxa Windows USB

Mopcoepmhmte kabens USB mexay Kommbotepom

u yctpoiictsom. [Mporpamma HP Smart Install (cM. pucyrox

BbILLE) [OMKHA OBTOMATMYECKM 3AMYCTUTLCS B TeUeHMe

30 cekyHg.

Mpumeuanme. Ecin nporpamma HP Smart Install ve
30MYCKAETCS ABTOMATUYECKM, TO HO KOMMbIOTEPE
otktoueHa yHkums astozanycka. Otkpoitre
OKHO «Moit KOMMBIOTEP» M [BAKABI LENKHUTE
3navok gucka HP Smart Install. Ons 3anycka
NPOrPAMMbI M NOCHERYIOLEN YCTAOHOBKM YCTPOMCTBA
peakapl wenkhute daiin SlSetup.exe. Ecnm sol He
moxerte Hai guck HP Smart Install, ncroneayitre
YCTQHOBOUHBIM BMCK C MPOrPAMMHbIM OBeCneyeHem
Or1s YCTOHOBKM YCTPOMCTBA.

Crepy#iTe MHCTPYKUMSM HO SKPAHE.

Mpu noseneHmm 3anpoca BeIGOPA TMA NOAKIIOUEHMS,

sbibepute Hacrpoiika Ha neuars ¢ nomoLubto.

ycrpovictea USB.

Instalacija USB-a za Windows

1.

Povezite USB kablom proizvod i racunar. Program

HP Smart Install (vidi sliku) bi trebalo da se pokrene

automatski u roku od 30 sekundi.

Napomena: Ako se program HP Smart Install ne pokrene
automatski, automatska reprodukcija je mozda
onemogucena na racunaru. Pretrazite My
Computer (Moj racunar) i kliknite dvaput na CD
disk jedinicu HP Smart Install. Da biste pokrenuli
program za instalaciju proizvoda kliknite dvaput
na fajl SISetup.exe. Ako ne mozete da pronadete
HP Smart Install disk jedinicu, koristite softver CD
da biste instalirali proizvod.

Sledite uputstva na ekranu.

Ako je zatrazeno da izaberete tip veze, izaberite opciju

Configure to print using USB (Konfigurigi za $tampu

preko USB-a).
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Indtalacia pre systém Windows s portom USB
1. Pripojte kébel USB k pocitacu a produktu. Program
HP Smart Install (pozrite obrazok uvedeny vyssie)
by sa mal spustit automaticky do 30 sekund.
Poznamka: Ak sa program HP Smart Install nespusti
automaticky, méze byt deaktivovany program
Automatické prehravanie. Prejdite do polozky
Tento pocita¢ a dvakrét kliknite na jednotku
CD HP Smart Install. Dvakrét kliknite na stbor
SISetup.exe, aby ste spustili program a intaléciu
produktu. Ak nemézete ngjst jednotku CD
HP Smart Install, na instaléciv produktu pouzite
softvérovy disk CD.
2. Postupujte podl'a pokynov na obrazovke.
3. Ak sa objavi vyzva na vyber typu pripojenia, vyberte
moznost Konfigurovat pre tlaé pomocou portu USB.

a Numesmev v sistemu Windows prek kabla USB

Povezite racunalnik in izdelek s kablom USB. Program

HP Smart Install (glejte zgornjo sliko) se samodejno

zazene v 30 sekundah.

Opomba: Ce se program HP Smart Install ne zazene
samodejno, je v ra¢unalniku morda onemogocena
moznost AutoPlay. Kliknite »Moj ra¢unalnik« ter
pois¢ite pogon CD s programom HP Smart Install
in ga dvokliknite. Dvokliknite datoteko
SISetup.exe, da zaZenete program za namestitev
izdelka. Ce pogona CD, na katerem je program
HP Smart Install, ne najdete, izdelek namestite
s CD-ja s programsko opremo.

2. Sledite navodilom na zaslonu.
3. Ce vas program pozove, da izberete vrsto povezave,
izberite moznost Konfiguracija za tiskanje prek USB-ja.

HP Smart Install
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@ Wmdows USB-installation

Anslut USB-kabeln mellan datorn och produkten.
Programmet HP Smart Install (se bild ovan) bér starta
automatiskt inom 30 sekunder.

Obs! Om HP Smart Install inte startas automatiskt kan
Spela upp automatiskt vara inaktiverat p& din
dator. Oppna Den har datorn och dubbelklicka
p& CD-enheten HP Smart Install. Dubbelklicka
pé filen SISetup.exe for att kéra produktens
installationsprogram. Om du inte kan hitta
CD-enheten HP Smart Install, anvand i stallet CD:n
med programvaran fér att installera produkten.

Fslj anvisningarna pd skérmen.

Om programmet uppmanar dig att vélja en

anslutningstyp, vélj alternativet Konfigurera fér

utskrift via USB.

® Windows USB kurulumu

1.

Uring bilgisayara USB kablosuyla baglayin.

HP Smart Install programi (bkz. yukaridaki resim)

30 saniye icinde otomatik olarak baslamalidir.

Not: HP Smart Install programi otomatik olarak
baslamazsa, AutoPlay &zelligi bilgisayarinizda
devre disi birakilmis olabilir. HP Smart Install
CD siricisint Bilgisayarim'da bulun ve cift tiklatin.
Uriini yiklemek iizere SISetup.exe dosyasini
cift tiklatip programi calistirin. HP Smart Install
CD siricisini bulamazsaniz, trini yiklemek
icin yazihm CD’sini kullanin.

Ekrandaki ysnergeleri izleyin.

Bir baglanti tiri segmeniz istenirse, USB'yi kullanarak

yazdirma icin yapilandir secenegini belirtin.
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ko M He MoxeTte 3HaiM guck HP Smart Install,
CKOPUCTAMTECS KOMNOKT-OMCKOM i3 MPOTPAMHMM
3a6e3neueHHsM ans iHcTanauii Bupoby.
2. [otpumyittecs BKA3iBOK HO €KPAHi.
3. Skwo 3'5BKMTbCS 30NMT HO BMGIP TMMY MIGKIIOYEHHS,
subepits napametp HacrpotoBaHHs ApyKy 3a gonomororo
USB-3'egHaHHs.
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® Windows network installation
1

3.

4.

5.

Connect the network cable to the product, and then wait
about 2 minutes for the network to assign an IP address
for the product.

From the product control panel, press and hold the Go
button [¥), and then release it when the ready light O
begins blinking to print a configuration page

(callout 1). This page will have an IP address

in the Network Information section.

At the computer, open a Web browser, type the product
IP address in the address field, and press the Enter

key to open the product embedded web server page.
Click the HP Smart Install tab, and then click the
Download button.

The HP Smart Install program starts (see picture above).
Follow the onscreen instructions.

® Installation sur réseau Windows
1.

Connectez le cable réseau & I'imprimante, puis patientez
environ 2 minutes pour permettre au réseau d’attribuer
une adresse IP au produit.

Sur le panneau de commande de |'imprimante, appuyez
sur le bouton Go (Envoi) [¥] et maintenez-le enfoncé,

puis relachezle lorsque le voyant Préte () commence

a clignoter pour imprimer une page de configuration
(illustration 1). Cette page comportera une adresse IP
dans la section Informations sur le réseau.

Sur l'ordinateur, ouvrez un navigateur Web, saisissez
I'adresse IP de I'imprimante dans le champ de I'adresse
et appuyez sur la touche Entrée pour ouvrir le serveur
Web intégré de I'imprimante.

Cliquez sur I'onglet HP Smart Install, puis sur le bouton
Télécharger.

Le programme HP Smart Install démarre (voir illustration
ci-dessus). Suivez les instructions & I'écran.
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HP Smart Install

d
|Q

|
|

@

|
I
11

==

%

@ Netzwerkinstallation unter Windows

1.

SchlieBen Sie das Netzwerkkabel an den Drucker an.

Es davert dann ungefshr 2 Minuten, bis das Netzwerk
dem Drucker eine IP-Adresse zuweist.

Halten Sie auf dem Bedienfeld des Druckers die Taste Go
gedriickt. Lassen Sie die Taste los, wenn die Bereit-
LED Q) zu blinken anféingt, um eine Konfigurationsseite
(Bildbeschriftung 1) auszudrucken. Auf dieser Seite ist

im Abschnitt ,, Netzwerkinformationen” eine IP-Adresse
angegeben.

Offnen Sie am Computer einen Web-Browser, geben Sie
die Drucker-IP-Adresse in das Adressfeld ein, und driicken
Sie die Eingabetaste, um den eingebetteten Webserver
des Druckers zu 6ffnen.

Klicken Sie auf die Registerkarte HP Smart Install und
anschlieBend auf die Schaltfléche Download.

Das Programm HP Smart Install wird gestartet

(siehe Abbildung oben). Folgen Sie den Anleitungen

auf dem Bildschirm.

o Installazione in rete in Windows
1.

2.

Collegare il cavo di rete al prodotto e attendere che la
refe assegni un indirizzo IP al prodotto per circa 2 minuti.
Per stampare una pagina di configurazione (legenda 1),
tenere premuto dal pannello di controllo del prodotto

il pulsante Conﬁnuo , quindi rilasciarlo quando la spia
Pronta Q inizia a lampeggiare. Questa pagina contiene
un indirizzo IP nella sezione Informazioni di rete.

Dal computer, aprire il browser Web, immettere
I'indirizzo IP del prodotto nel campo degli indirizzi,
quindi premere Invio per aprire la pagina del server
Web incorporato del prodotto.

Selezionare la scheda HP Smart Install quindi fare clic
sul pulsante Download.

Il programma HP Smart Install viene avviato (vedere

la figura sopra). Seguire le istruzioni visualizzate.
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alacién de red de Windows

Conecte el cable de red al producto. Espere aproximadamente
2 minutos para que la red asigne una direccion IP para el
producto.

En el panel de control del producto, mantenga
presionado el botén Continuar [, y luego sugltelo
cuando la luz Preparada (O comience a parpadear
para imprimir una pagina de configuracion

(referencia 1). Esta pagina tendré una direccién IP

en la seccién Informacion de la red.

En el equipo, abra un explorador Web, escriba la
direccién IP del producto en el campo de la direccién

y presione la tecla Intro para abrir la pagina del servidor
Web incorporado en el producto.

Haga clic en la ficha HP Smart Install y luego haga clic
en el botén Download (Descargar).

Se iniciard el programa HP Smart Install (consulte la
imagen anterior). Siga las instrucciones que aparecen

en la pantalla.

Wncranaums Ha mpexxa nop Windows

Cabprxere MpexoBus kaBen kbm NPOAYKTA M M3YaKaiTe
okono 2 muHyTM Mpexara aa sapage IP agpec 3a
NPOAyKTa.

Or naHena 3a ynpasneH1e HA NPOAYKTA HATUCHETE M
sagpwxre 6ytona ,Crapt” [£] v cneg Toea ro oceobogere,
KOraTo MHAMKATOp®T 3a rotosrocT () 3anoute aa mura,
30 40 oTneyataTe CTPaHMLa C HacTpoikuTe (nosvums 1).
Ha tasu ctpasmuya we muma IP agpec & paspena
+Mrdopmaums 30 mpexara”.

Ha komniotspa oteopete Web 6paysbp, sveegete IP
GApeca Ha NPOAYKTA B MONETO 30 OAPEC M HATUCHETe
knaeuwa Enter, 30 A OTBOPUTE CTPAHMLATA HA BIPOAEHMS
Web cbpsbp Ha npogykTa.

WpakHete Bbpxy pasgena HP Smart Install v crep tosa
wpakHeTte Bbpxy 6ytoHa CeansHe.

Mporpamara HP Smart Install craptmpa (swsxre roprata
cHmmka). Criefigaitte yKAsaHWITA HO eKpaHa.
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@ Instal *lacié de la xarxa per al Windows
1.

1.

2.

Connecteu el cable de xarxa al producte i espereu-vos
aproximadament 2 minuts perqué la xarxa assigni una
adreca IP per al producte.

Des del quadre de comandament del producte,
mantingueu premut el boté Vés 3] i després deixeu-lo anar
quan el llum A punt Q comenci a parpellejar per imprimir
una pagina de configuracié (crida 1). Aquesta pagina
tindra una adreca IP a la seccié d'informacié de xarxa.

A l'ordinador, obriu un navegador web, introduiu
I'adreca IP al camp d'adreces i, a continuacié, premeu la
tecla Retorn per obrir la pagina del servidor web incrustat
del producte.

Feu clic a la fitxa HP Smart Install i, a continuacié, al boté
Descarrega.

S'iniciaré el programa HP Smart Install (consulteu la imatge
anterior). Seguiu les indicacions que apareixen en pantalla.

Instalacija mreze za Windows

Spojite mrezni kabel s proizvodom, a zatim pri¢ekajte oko
2 minute kako bi mreza pridruzila IP adresu za proizvod.
U upravljackoj plogi proizvoda pritisnite i drzite gumb Go
(Kreni) [§}, a zatim ga otpustite kada svietlo pripravnosti
(O pocne treptati da biste ispisali konfiguracijsku stranicu
(objagnjenije 1). Ta stranica imat ¢ée IP adresu u odjeljku
Mrezni podaci.

Na ra¢unalu otvorite web pretrazivag, zatim u polje
adrese upisite IP adresu i potom pritisnite tipku Enter

da biste otvorili stranicu ugradenog web posluzitelja
proizvoda.

Kliknite karticu HP Smart Install, a zatim kliknite gumb
Preuzmi.

Program HP Smart Install se pokreée (pogledaijte gomju
sliku). Slijedite upute na zaslonu.
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S Sitova instalace v systému Windows

1.

2.

Pipojte sitovy kabel k produktu a pak vyckejte priblizné
2 minuty, nez je produktu v siti pfitazena adresa IP.

Na ovladacim panelu produktu stisknéte a podrzte
tla¢itko Pokracovat [§] a pak je uvolnéte, jakmile za¢ne
blikat indikator Pripraveno () a bude tisténa konfiguracni
stranka (popis obrazku 1). Na této strance je v oddile
informaci o siti uvedena adresa IP.

V pocitagi oteviete webovy prohlize¢, zadejte adresu IP
produktu do pole adresy a poté stisknutim klavesy Enter
oteviete stranku vestavéného webového serveru produktu.
Klepnéte na kartu HP Smart Install a pak klepnéte na
tlacitko Stahnout.

Bude spustén program HP Smart Install (viz obrazek vyse).
Postupuijte podle pokynd na obrazovce.

@ Windows-netvaerksinstallation

1.

2.

Seet netvaerkskablet i produktet, og vent derefter i ca. to
minutter p&, at netveerket tildeler produktet en IP-adresse.
P& produktets kontrolpanel trykker du p& knappen Go
og holder den nede . Slip den, nér klarindikatoren
Q) begynder at blinke og der bliver udskrevet en
konfigurationsside (henvisning 1). Denne side har

en |P-adresse i afsnittet Netvaerksoplysninger.

Abn en webbrowser pa computeren, indtast produktets
IP-adresse i adressefeltet, og tryk derefter pd tasten Enter
for at dbne produkisiden til den integrerede webserver.
Klik p& fanen HP Smart Install og klik derefter p& knappen
Download.

Programmet HP Smart Install starter (se ovenst&ende
billede). Felg anvisningerne pé& skaermen.
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m Windows-netwerkinstallatie
1.

Sluit de netwerkkabel aan op het product. Wacht
vervolgens twee minuten ferwijl het netwerk een IP-adres
aan het product toewijst.

Als u een configuratiepagina wilt afdrukken, drukt u op
het bedieningspaneel op de knop Start [{] en laat u deze
los wanneer het klaarlampje () begint te knipperen
(toelichting 1). Op deze pagina staat een IP-adres in

het gedeelte Netwerkinformatie.

Open een webbrowser op de computer, typ het [P-adres
van het apparaat in het adresveld en druk op de Enter-
toets om de pagina van de geintegreerde webserver van
het apparaat te openen.

Klik op het tabblad HP Smart Install en klik vervolgens
op de knop Downloaden.

Het programma HP Smart Install wordt geopend (zie
bovenstaande afbeelding). Volg de instructies op het scherm.

@ Installimine Windowsis vérgu kaudu

1.

2.

Uhendage vérgukaabel tootega ja oodake ligikaudu

2 minutit, kuni vérk tootele IP-aadressi madarab.
Vaijutage ja hoidke toote juhtpaneelil all nuppu

Alusta [ ning vabastage see, kui margutuli Valmis QO
vilkuma hakkab ja prinditakse konfiguratsioonileht (vt 1).
Lehe varguteabe jaotises on esitatud IP-aadress.

Avage arvutis veebibrauser, tippige aadressivéljale toote
IP-aadress ja vajutage toote sisseehitatud veebiserveri
lehe avamiseks sisestusklahvi Enter.

Kldpsake vahekaarti HP Smart Install ja seejérel nuppu
Download (Allalaadimine).

Kaivitub programm HP Smart Install (vt joonis eespool).
Jargige ekraanil kuvatavaid juhiseid.
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“ Asentaminen Windows-verkkoon
1.

2.

Eyk
D"

Liita verkkokaapeli laitteeseen ja odota noin kaksi
minuuttia, jotta verkko méadrittad IP-osoitteen laitteelle.
Tulosta asetussivu (kohta 1) pitamallé laitteen
ohjauspaneelissa olevaa Go-painiketta [§] painettuna

ja vapauttamalla se, kun Valmis-merkkivalo () alkaa
vilkkua. IP-osoite ilmoitetaan sivun Verkkotiedot-kohdassa.
Avaa Web-selain tietokoneessa, kirjoita laitteen IP-osoite
osoitekenttéidn ja avaa laitteen sulautettu WWW-palvelin
painamalla Enter-néppdinta.

Napsauta HP Smart Install -vélilehted ja sitten
Lataa-painiketta.

HP Smart Install -ohjelma kéynnistyy (katso kuvaa yll&).
Noudata néytésn tulevia ohijeita.

ardoraon dikruou yia Windows

Yuvbtore 1o kahwdio SikTlou 610 NPOIdY Kal NEPIpEVETE
nepinou 2 hentd £wg 61ou To Siktuo exxwproer SielBuvon
IP yia 1o npoiov.

And tov nivaka ehéyxou Tou npoidvTog, natote
NAPATETAPEVA TO KOUNI €KKIVNONG |¥] kKal apnote To otav
apyioel va avaPooPrvel n pwreiv tvdeién eroipornrag
Q) yia va skrunooere pia oehida puBpicewy (eikdva 1).

H oehida auty Ba nepihapPaver pia SievBuvon IP oty
evomra "Minpogopieg Siktuou".

Yrov unoloyiotr, avoi&te éva npdypappa nepifynong oto
web, nAnkrpoloyriote m S1etBuvon IP Tou npoidvtog oto
nedio SieuBuvong kar nathore 1o nAAKTPO Enter yia va
avoifere 1 cehiba Tou evowpatwptvou diakopiot web
TOU NPOTOVTOG,

Kavre kAik otnv kapteha HP Smart Install kai, ¢neira,
KAvTe KAIK 010 koupni Afyn.

Avoiyel o npoypappa HP Smart Install (eite 1v napanavw
eikova). AkohouBnore Tig 0dnyieg oty 0Bovn.
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pités Windows halézatban

Csatlakoztassa a halézati kabelt a készilékhez, majd
varjon kb. 2 percet, hogy a hélézat kiosszon egy IP-cimet
a késziléknek.

Konfiguracios oldal (1. képfelirat) kinyomtataséhoz nyomija
le és tartsa lenyomva az Indités gombot [{£] a készilék
kezelépaneljén, majd engedie fel, amikor a kész jelzéfény
Q) villogni kezd. Az oldal Halézati informaciok részén
szerepel egy IPcim.

Nyisson meg a szamitégépen egy webbdngészét, irja
be a készilék IP-cimét a cimsorba, és nyomja le az Enter
billentyGt a készilék beépitett webszerveréhez tartozé
oldal megnyitasahoz.

Kattintson a HP Smart Install filre, majd o Letsltés gombra.
Elindul @ HP Smart Install program (lasd a fenti abrat).
Kévesse a képernydn megjelend utasitasokat.

@ Windows xy#eciHe apHanfaH xeniHi opHaTy
1.

2.

YKeni kabeniH eHimMre xarnfan, xeniae eHiMHiH IP
MeKeHXanbl 6epinreHwe 2 M1UHYTTan KyTe TypbiHbI3.
OHiMHiH 6ackapy TakTacbiHAafbl «OTy» TyMMeLUiriH
6acbIn TypbIHBI3 Aa, KoHhurypaumanay 6eTiH

6acbin Whifapy YLWiH AaiibiH Wwambl () XbinbinblKTai
6acrtaraHga 6ocaTtbiHbI3 (1-aHFapTna). byn 6eTTiH
«Keni aknapatbl» 6enimiHae IP mekeHxawbl 6onaabi.
KomnbloTepaeH Beb-LLOonFbILWLThI aLlbin, MEeKeHXan
YKOrnbIHa BHIMHIH |P MekeHXXaWbIH eHri3iHi3 e, eHrisinreH
BebG-cepBepai awwy yuwiH Enfer nepHeciH 6acbIHbI3.

HP Smart Install KobiHabICLIH Tanaan, 3arpyska
(XKykTey) TymeLuiriH 6acbiHbI3.

HP Smart Install 6arnapnamacs icke Kocbinagpl
(xorapblaarbl CypeTTi kapaHpI3). SKpaHaarFbl Hyckaynapabl
OpbIHAAHBI3.
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¢ Uzstadisana Windows tikla

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

Mi
< -

2.

Pievienojiet iericei fikla vadu un uzgaidiet aptuveni

2 mingtes, kamér iericei tikla tiek pieskirta IP adrese.
Nospiediet un turiet ierices vadibas paneja pogu Go
(Aiziet!) [£), un atlaidiet to, kad sak mirgot gatavibas
indikators (), lai drukatu konfiguracijas lapu (1). Saja
lapa, sadala Network Information (Tikla informacija)
bis paradita IP adrese.

Atveriet datora fimekla parlokprogrammu, ierakstiet
adreses lauka ierices IP adresi un nospiediet taustinu
Enter, lai atvertu ierices iegulta fimekla servera lapu.
Noklikskiniet uz cilnes HP Smart Install, un tad
noklikskiniet uz pogas Download (Lejupieladét).

Tiek palaista programma HP Smart Install (skat. attélu
augstak). Izpildiet ekrana paraditos noradrjumus.

ndows” tinklo diegimas

Prie gaminio prijunkite tinklo kabelj ir laukite tinklo rysio
apie dvi minutes, kad gaminiui bty priskirtas IP adresas.
Paspauskite ir laikykite paspaude gaminio derinimo pulto
mygtukq [, po fo, kai prades mirkseti pasirengimo lemputé
Q, i atleiskite, kad isspausdintumete konfiguracijos puslap
(teksto laukas 1). Sio puslapio tinklo informacijos dalyje
pateikias IP adresas.

Kompiuteriu atidarykite interneto narsykle, adreso lauke
jveskite gaminio IP adresq, tada spustelékite klavisg
Enter kad atidarytuméte gaminiui skirtq jterptinio interneto
serverio puslapj.

Spustelékite skirtukg HP Smart Install, tada — mygtukg
Download (Atsisiysti).

Pradés veikti programa ,HP Smart Install” (zr. ankstesn;
paveikslelj). Vykdykite ekrane pateiktus nurodymus.

fj’ Windows

HP Smart Install
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2.

tverksinstallasjon for Windows

Koble nettverkskabelen til produktet, og vent i cirka

2 minutter til nettverket har tildelt produktet en IP-adresse.
G4 til produktets kontrollpanel, trykk og hold nede
Start-knappen ¥] og slipp den nér Klarlampen QO
begynner & blinke for & skrive ut en konfigurasjonsside
(bildetekst 1). Denne siden har en IP-adresse i delen med
nettverksinformasjon.

Apne en nettleser p& datamaskinen, skriv inn produktets
IP-adresse i adressefeltet, og trykk p& Enter for & &pne
innebygd webserver-siden for produktet.

Klikk p& kategorien HP Smart Install, og deretter pé

Last ned.

Programmet HP Smart Install starter (se illustrasjon
ovenfor). Folg instruksjonene pé skjermen.

Instalacja w systemie Windows z wykorzystaniem sieci
komputerowej

1.

Podtgcz kabel sieciowy do urzqdzenia, a nastepnie
zaczekaj okoto 2 minut na przypisanie do urzqdzenia
adresu IP.

Nacisnij i przytrzymaj przycisk Go (drukuj) I3, ktéry
znajduje sie na panelu sterowania urzgdzenia, a
nastepnie go zwolnij, kiedy zacznie miga¢ kontrolka
Gotowe (), aby wydrukowa¢ sirone konfiguracii
(odnosnik 1). W sekeji Informacje o sieci na tej stronie
wydrukowany bedzie adres IP.

Uruchom przeglgdarke internetowq w komputerze.

W polu adresu wprowadz adres IP urzqdzenia, a
nastepnie nacisénij klawisz Enter, aby otworzy¢ strone
wbudowanego serwera internetowego urzgdzenia.
Kliknij karte HP Smart Install, a nastepnie kliknij przycisk
Pobierz.

Zostanie uruchomiony program HP Smart Install (patrz
rysunek powyzej). Postepuj zgodnie z instrukcjami
wyswietlanymi na ekranie.
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@ Instalagéio em rede Windows
1.

1.

Conecte o cabo da rede ao produto e aguarde por volta
de 2 minutos para que a rede atribua um endereco IP ao
produto.

No painel de controle do produto, mantenha pressionado
o botdo Ir [¥] e solte-o quando a luz de pronto ()
comegar a piscar para imprimir uma pagina de
configuracéo (texto explicativo 1). Essa pagina tera

um endereco IP na secdo de Informacdes sobre a rede.
No computador, abra um navegador da Web, digite o
endereco IP do produto no campo de endereco e, em
seguida, pressione a tecla Enter para abrir a pagina do
servidor da Web incorporado do produto.

Clique na guia HP Smart Install e, em seguida, no botao
Download.

O programa HP Smart Install é iniciado (consulte a figura
acima). Siga as instrucdes na tela.

Instalare prin refea in Windows

Conectati cablul de refea la produs, apoi asteptati
aproximativ 2 minute pentru ca rejeaua sa asocieze
produsului o adresd IP.

La panoul de control al produsului, tinefi apdsat butonul
Validare ¥, apoi eliberati-l cand ledul Gata () incepe
s& clipeascd, pentru a imprima o paging de configuratie
(ilustratia 1). Aceast& pagind confine o adresd IP in
secfiunea cu informatii despre refea.

La computer, deschidefi un browser Web, introduceti
adresa IP a produsului in cémpul de adresé si apdsai
tasta Enter pentru a deschide pagina serverului Web
incorporat al produsului.

Faceti clic pe fila HP Smart Install, apoi faceti clic pe
butonul Descarcare.

Programul HP Smart Install porneste (vezi imaginea

de mai sus). Urmati instructiunile de pe ecran.

@ Ycranoeka B cetn Windows
1.

Inst
1.

2.

MopcoepnHute cetesoit kabenb K NPOAYKTY, 3aTem
NOAOXANTE NPUBIUIMTENBHO 2 MUHYTbI, UTOBbI CeTh
HasHauuna npopykry IP-appec.

Ons newat crpanmusl korburypaumm (puc. 1) Ha nanenm
YNPOBNEHMs YCTPOMCTBA HOKMUTE M YAEPXKMBAMTE KHOMKY
«Gon (Myck) , a 3aTem OTNyCTuTe ee, KOTAA MHAMKATOP
rotosroctn () HauHet murats. Ha stoit crpanmue
otobpaxatotcs agpec IP 8 pasgene «MMHbopmaums o cem».
Orkpoitte web-6paysep v ssegute [P-apgpec yctpoiictea s
appecHyto cTpoky. Haxkmure knasmiy Enter, 4to6bl otkpbiTh
cTpaHmLy BcTpoeHHoro B ycrpoiicteo Web-cepeepa HP.
Mepeitgute Ha sknagky HP Smart Install v Hasxxmure
KHOMKY 3arpy3urb.

3anycrurcs nporpamma HP Smart Install (cm. prcyrok sbiwe).
Crieayite MHCTPYKUMSM HO KpaHe.

alacija mreze u Windowsu

Ukopéaite mrezni kabl u proizvod pa sac¢ekajte oko

2 minuta da mreza dodeli IP adresu za proizvod.

Na kontrolnoj tabli proizvoda pritisnite i drzite taster
,Go” , a zatim pustite taster kada lampica ,spreman”
(O pocne da trepée da biste odstampali stranicu sa
podesavanjima (oblagi¢ 1). Ova stranica ¢e imati

IP adresu u odeljku , Informacije o mrezi”.

Na racunaru otvorite Web pregledaé, u polje za adresu
otkucaite IP adresu proizvoda i pritisnite taster Enter da
biste otvorili ugradenu stranicu proizvoda na web serveru.
Kliknite na karticu HP Smart Install a zatim kliknite na
dugme Download (Preuzmi).

Program HP Smart Install pocinje (pogledaite gorniu sliku).
Sledite uputstva na ekranu.



-
-

& Sicfova indtalacia v systéme Windows

1.

2.

Pripojte siefovy kabel k produktu a potom pockaite asi
2 min0ty, kym siet’ prideli produktu adresu IP.
Konfiguraenu stranu (popis obrazku 1) vytlagite cez
ovladaci panel produktu stla¢enim a drzanim tlacidla
Prejst [4] a potom jeho pustenim, ked’ indikétor
pripravené () zaéne blikat. Na tejto stranke néjdete
adresu [P v &asti s informaciami o sieti.

Ak chcete otvorit stranku vstavaného webového serveru
produktu, tak na pocitaci otvorte webovy prehl'adavag,
do riadku s adresami napiste adresu IP produktu a stlacte
klaves Enter.

Kliknite na kartu HP Smart Install a potom kliknite na
tlacidlo Prevziaf'.

Spusti sa program HP Smart Install (pozrite si obrazok
vyssie). Postupujte podl'a pokynov na obrazovke.

a Namestitev omreZja v operacijskem sistemu Windows

1.

2.

Omrezni kabel priklju¢ite v izdelek in pocakajte dve
minuti, da omrezje izdelku dodeli naslov IP.

Ce zelite natisniti konfiguracijsko stran (oblagek 1), na
nadzorni plog¢i pritisnite in zadrzite tipko za potrditev
[¥) da lueka za pripravljenost O zaéne utripati, nato pa
tipko izpustite. Na tej strani bo v razdelku »Informacije

o omrezju« prikazan naslov IP.

V ra¢unalniku odprite spletni brskalnik, v naslovno polje
vnesite naslov IP izdelka ter pritisnite tipko Enter, da
odprete stran vdelanega spletnega streznika izdelka.
Kliknite zavihek HP Smart Install in nato gumb Download
(Prenos).

Program HP Smart Install se zazene (glejte spodnio sliko).
Upostevaijte navodila na zaslonu.

HP
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2.

dows nétverksinstallation

Anslut natverkskabeln till produkten och vénta sedan cirka
2 minuter p& att natverket tilldelar en IP-adress till produkten.
| produktens kontrollpanel klickar du p& och héller in
knappen Kér . Slapp upp den nar lampan O Redo
bérjar att blinka for att skriva ut en konfigurationssida
(callout 1). P& denna sida finns en IP-adress under
avsnittet Néatverksinformation.

Oppna en webblasare pd datorn, skriv in produktens
IP-adress i adressfaltet, och tryck sedan pé& Retur

for att 6ppna produktens inbaddade webbserver.

Klicka pé fliken HP Smart Install och sedan p& knappen
Ladda ner.

Programmet HP Smart Install startar (se bild ovan).

Fslj anvisningarna pd& skérmen.

dows ag yiklemesi

Ag kablosunu iriine baglayin ve agin rine bir IP adresi
atamasi igin yaklasik 2 dakika bekleyin.

Yapilandirma sayfasi yazdirmak igin, riin kontrol
panelindeki Git digmesini basili tutun [#] ve hazir isig1 QO
yanip sénmeye basladiginda birakin (belirtme ¢izgisi 1).
Bu sayfadaki Ag Bilgileri bsluminde bir IP adresi bulunur.
Bilgisayarda bir Web tarayicisini agin, Griin IP adresini
adres alanina girin ve Grintn katistinlmis web sunucusu
sayfasini agmak igin Enfer tusuna basin.

HP Smart Install sekmesini, ardindan indir digmesini
tiklatin.

HP Smart Install programi baslar (yukaridaki resme
bakin). Ekrandaki yénergeleri izleyin.
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pexxHe scraHoeneHHs Windows

Mig’egHaitte mepesxHuit kabenb go BupoBy Ta 3auekaiire
NPUBMM3HO 2 XBMIIMHM, NOKM MEPEXA NPU3HAUNTH
npopykty |P-agpecy.

Ha nepepniit naneni BMpoBy HATMCHITb i yTpuMyiiTe KHOMKY
"Oani" , nicns Yoro BiANYCTiTb KHOMKY, KOMM iHAMKATOP
rotosrocti () noure 6numatk, Wwo6 HORPYKYBATH CTOPIHKY
kondirypauii (euHocka 1). B posgini "IHpopmauis npo
mepexxy" uiei cropinku Bkazano IP-agpecy.

Ha komn'totepi sigkpuitte Be6-6paysep i Beegits [P-agpecy
Bupoby & none appecu. Hamenits knasiwy Enfer, wo6
BifIKPMTH CTOpIHKY BOY[OBAHOTO Beb-cepeepa.

BuGepits sknagxy HP Smart Install, o notim Hatuchits
KHOMKY 3aBAHTAXKMUTH.

3anycmes nporpama HP Smart Install (aue. mantonok
sue). Jotpumyittech BKO3iBOK HO eKPaHi.
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Mac installation
1. Insert the software installation CD into the computer
CD drive.
Note: Connect the USB cable and turn the product on
before installation.
2. In the pop-up dialog box, click the installer program.
3. Follow the onscreen instructions to install the
printer driver.

Installation Mac
1. Introduisez le CD d'installation du logiciel dans le lecteur
de CD de I'ordinateur.
Remarque : Raccordez le cable USB et mettez |'imprimante
sous tension avant de procéder & l'installation.
2. Dans la boite de dialogue contextuelle, cliquez sur le
programme d’installation.
3. Suivez les instructions affichées & I'écran pour installer
le pilote de I'imprimante.

Installation unter Mac
1. legen Sie die Softwareinstallations-CD in das
CD-Laufwerk des Computers ein.
Hinweis: SchlieBen Sie das USB-Kabel an, und schalten
Sie den Drucker ein, bevor Sie mit der
Installation beginnen.
2. Klicken Sie im Dialogfeld auf das Installationsprogramm.
3. Folgen Sie zur Installation des Druckertreibers den
Anleitungen auf dem Bildschirm.

Installazione per Mac

1. Inserire il CD di installazione del software nell'unita CD
del computer.
Nota: Prima dell'installazione, collegare il cavo USB

e accendere il prodotto.

2. Nella finestra di dialogo a comparsa, fare clic sul
programma di installazione.

3. Seguire le istruzioni visualizzate per installare il driver
per stampante.

Instalacién en Mac

1. Inserte el CD de instalacién del software en la unidad
de CD del equipo.
Nota: Conecte el cable USB y encienda el producto

antes de la instalacién.

2. En el cuadro de didglogo emergente, haga clic en el
programa instalador.

3. Siga las instrucciones que aparecen en pantalla para
instalar el controlador de la impresora.

e

MaC Universal

USB e<<—>

Wucranauma na Mac

1. Tloctasete KOMNAKTAMCKA 30 MHCTANMPAHE Ha codTyepa
8 CD ycrpoictoto Ha KoMMoTbpa.
3abenexka: Cevpicere USB kabena u skniouete

NPOAYKTA, NPeAK [A MHCTANMpPATe.

2. B m3ckaualyms granoros nposopel WpakHeTe BbpXy
MPOrPAMATA 30 MHCTANMPAHE.

3. Crepsaitte yKa3aHMATA HO EKPAHA, 30 A4 MHCTANMPATE
OpaiBepa HA NpuHTEPQ.

Instal *lacié per a Mac

1. Introduiu el CD d'instal*lacié del programari a la unitat
de CD de l'ordinador.
Nota: connecteu el cable USB i engegueu el producte

abans de la instal*lacié.

2. Al quadre de disleg emergent, feu clic al programa
d'instal*lacié.

3. Seguiu les instruccions que apareixen en pantalla per
instal*lar el controlador de la impressora.

Instalacija za Mac

1. Umetnite instalacijski CD softvera u ra¢unalni CD pogon.
Napomena: Prije instalacije priklju¢ite USB kabel

i ukljueite proizvod.

2. U sko¢nom dijaloskom okviru kliknite instalacijski
program.

3. Slijedite upute na zaslonu da biste instalirali pokretacki
program pisaca.

Instalace v systému Mac

1. Vlozte instalaéni disk CD softwaru do jednotky CD
pocitace.
Pozndmka: Pred zahdjenim instalace pfipojte kabel USB

a zapnéte produkt.

2.V mistnim dialogovém okné klepnéte na instalaéni
program.

3. Postupujte podle pokynl na obrazovce a nainstalujte
ovladag tiskarny.

Mac-installation

1. Placer cd'en til softwareinstallationen i computerens
cd-drev.
Bemaerk: Tilslut USB-kablet, og teend produktet inden

installationen.

2. Klik p& installationsprogrammet i pop-op-dialogboksen.

3. Felg anvisningerne p& skeermen for at installere
printerdriveren.



Installatie op een Mac

1.

Plaats de installatie-cd in het cd-romstation van de

computer.

Opmerking: sluit de USB-kabel aan en schakel het
apparaat voor de installatie in.

Klik in het dialoogvenster op het installatieprogramma.

Volg de instructies op het scherm om het

printerstuurprogramma te installeren.

Installimine Macis

1.

Sisestage tarkvara installimise CD arvuti CD-draivi.

Markus. Uhendage USB-kaabel ja lilitage toode sisse
enne installi.

Kldpsake hipikdialoogiboksis installiprogrammi.

Jargige printeridraiveri installimiseks ekraanil kuvatavaid

juhiseid.

Mac-asennus

1.

2.

3.

Aseta ohjelmiston asennus-CD-levy tietokoneen

CD-asemaan.

Huomautus: Kytke USB-kaapeli ja kéynnista laite ennen
asennusta.

Napsauta avautuvassa valintaikkunassa

asennusohjelmaa.

Asenna tulostinohjain néyttéén tulevien ohjeiden mukaan.

Eykaraoraon yia Mac

1.

TonoBerAore 1o CD eykardotaong Tou Aoyiopikol ot
povada CD tou unoloyior.
Inpsiwon: Zuvdiote 1o kalwdio USB kar evepyonoifore

TO NPOIOV NPIV and TNy eykaraotaor).
Y1o avadudpevo nhaicio Siadyou, kAvTe KAIK OTO
NPEOYPAHNA EYKATACTACNG,.
Akoloubriote Tig 0dnyieg oty 08dvn yia va eykaractoete
70 NPSYPAPEa 0dAyNoNG Tou EKTUNWTT.

Telepités Mac rendszerré|

1.

Helyezze a szoftver telepitéprogramiat tartalmazé

CD lemezt a szamitégép CD-meghaijtéjaba.

Megjegyzés: A telepités megkezdése elétt csatlakoztassa
az USB-kabelt, és kapcsolja be a késziléket.

Kattintson a megjelens parbeszédpanelen

a telepitéprogramra.

Telepitse a nyomtatéillesztét a képernyén megjelens

telepitési utasitasok alapijan.

&

Universal

USB e<<—>

m Mac OpHaTybI

Barpapnamansblk Kypanabl OpHaTy AWCKICIH

KOMMNbIOTEPAIH OUCK XEeTeriHe canbliHbI3.

EckepTtne: USB kabeniH xarnran, opHaTtnactaH GypbiH
©HIMi iCKe KOCbIHbI3.

KankeiMarnbl TinkaTbiCy TepeseciHaeri opHaTyLUbl

Garnapnamansik KyparnbiH 6acbiHbI3.

MpuHTepaiH ApanBepiH opHaTYy YLUIH 3KpaHAafbI

Hyckaynapabl OpbIHAAHbI3.

» Mac vzstadisana

2.

3.

Datora kompaktdisku diskdzini ievietojiet programmatiras
instalacijas kompakidisku.
Piezime. Pirms instalacijas pievienojiet USB kabeli

un iesledziet produktu.
Uznirstosaja dialoglodzina noklikskiniet uz instalacijas
programmas.
Veiciet ekrana redzamos noradijumus, lai instalétu
printera draiveri.

o |diegimas j ,Mac” kompiuterj

1.

|dekite programinés jrangos diegimo kompaktinj diskg

j kompiuterio kompaktiniy disky jrengin;.

Pastaba Pries diegdami, prijunkite USB kabelj ir jjunkite
gamin;j.

Iskylan¢iajame dialogo lange spustelékite diegimo

programg.

Laikydamiesi ekrane pateikty nurodymy, jdiekite

spausdintuvo tvarkykle.

@ Instullermg pé& Mac

Sett programvareinstallerings-CD-en inn i CD-stasjonen

pé& datamaskinen.

Merk: Koble til USB-kabelen og sl& p& produktet for
installering.

Klikk p& installeringsprogrammet i dialogboksen

som vises.

Folg instruksjonene pé& skjermen for & installere

skriverdriveren.

< Instaluqa na komputerze Mac

Wiéz dysk CD z oprogramowaniem instalacyjnym do

napedu CD-ROM komputera.

Uwaga: Przed rozpoczeciem instalacji nalezy podigcezy¢
kabel USB i wigczy¢ urzqdzenie.

W wyswietlonym oknie dialogowym kliknij ikone

programu instalacyjnego.

Aby zainstalowaé¢ sterownik drukarki, postepuj zgodnie

z instrukcjami instalacji wy$wietlanymi na ekranie.



Instalacéio do Mac
1.

Insira o CD de instalac@io do software na unidade de

CD do computador.

Nota: Conecte o cabo USB e ligue o produto antes
da instalagéio.

Na caixa de didlogo pop-up, clique no programa

instalador.

Siga as instrucdes de instalacéo exibidas na tela para

instalar o driver da impressora.

Instalare in Mac
1.

Introduceti CD-ul de instalare a software-ului in unitatea

CD a calculatorului.

Nota: Conectati cablul USB si porniti produsul inainte de
instalare.

In caseta de dialog pop-up, faceti clic pe programul de

instalare.

Urmati instructiunile de pe ecran pentru a instala driverul

imprimantei.

Ycranoeka Mac
1.

Bcrasbre yCTAHOBOUHBIN KOMNAKT-AMCK C MPOTPAMMHbIM

obBecrneyeH1em B YCTPOICTBO UTEHMS KOMMOKT-RUCKOB

KOMMbIOTEPA.

Mpumeuanue. Mepen ycraHoskoi nogkntounte Kabenb
USB v skntounte ycrpoiicreo.

Bo scnnbiatoLyem AMAnoroBom okHe LenkHuUTE

NPOrPAMMY YCTOHOBKM.

B npouecce ycraHosku gpaiteepa npuHtepa crepyire

MHCTPYKLMAM MO YCTOHOBKE, OTOBPAXKAEMbIM HO KPAHE.

Instalacija za Mac racunare
1.

Ubacite CD za instalaciju softvera u CD jedinicu

racunara.

Napomena: Pre instalacije, povezite USB kabl i uklju¢ite
proizvod.

Kliknite na instalacioni program u iskac¢u¢em dijalogu.

Da biste instalirali upravlja¢ki program za stampaé

sledite uputstva na ekranu.

Indtalécia pre systém Mac
1.

Vlozte softvérovy instalagny disk CD do jednotky

CD po¢itaca.

Poznémka: Pripojte kabel USB a produkt zapnite este
pred instalaciou.

V objavenom dialégovom okne kliknite na instalagny

program.

Pri instalécii ovladaca tlaciarne postupujte podl'a

pokynov na obrazovke.

&

Universal
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@ Namestitev v sistemu Mac

1.

2.

V pogon CD ra¢unalnika vstavite namestitveni CD s

programsko opremo.

Opomba: Povezite ra¢unalnik in izdelek s kablom
USB ter pred namestitvijo vklopite izdelek.

V pogovornem oknu, ki se odpre, kliknite namestitveni

program.

Sledite navodilom na zaslonu za namestitev gonilnika

tiskalnika.

@ Installahon for Mac-datorer

Sétt in installations-CD:n med programvaran i datorns

CD-enhet.

Obs! Anslut USB-kabeln och slé& p& produkten fére
installationen.

Klicka p& installationsprogrammet i den dialogruta

som visas.

F&lj installationsinstruktionerna pé skérmen f6r att

installera skrivardrivrutinen.

® Muc yuklemesi

Yazilim yikleme CD'sini bilgisayarin CD siricisine

yerlestirin.

Not: Yiklemeden énce USB kablosunu takin ve
Uriniu acin.

Acilan iletisim kutusunda yikleyici programini tiklatin.

Yazicr stricisini yiklemek icin ekrandaki yikleme

yénergelerini uygulayin.

Bcranosnenus Mac

1.

2.

3.

Bcrasre KoMnakT-auck i3 nporpaMHim 3abesneyeHHsm

Y MPUCTPINA ANd YMTOHHS KOMMOKT-GUCKIB KOMN'toTepd.

Mpumitka. [Nepen novyarkom iHcTanayii nigkntoyite
kabens USB 1a BBiMKHiTh BUPI6.

Y cnnmBakoYOMy AiQnNOroBOMy BikHi HATUCHITh

npPorpamy iHcTansauii.

Hotpumyitrecs BrkasiBok HO ekpaHi Ans

iHCTanAuii gpaieepa npuHTepa.

Moc =5 @D
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The HP Laserlet Guide and other documentation are on the CD that came with the product or in the HP Program folder on
your computer. The HP Laserlet Guide is a product help tool that provides easy access to product information, HP product
web support, troubleshooting guidance, and regulatory and safety information.

Le guide de I'imprimante HP Laserlet et d’autres documentations sont sur le CD fourni avec le produit ou dans le dossier
du programme HP sur votre ordinateur. Le Guide HP LaserJet est un outil d’aide de I'imprimante qui permet d’accéder
facilement aux informations sur le produit, & I'assistance web du produit HP, aux indications de dépannage et aux
informations sur les normes de sécurité et de réglementations.

Aut der mit dem Drucker gelieferten CD bzw. im HP Programmordner des Computers finden Sie das HP Laserlet-Benutzerhandbuch
und weitere Dokumentationen. Das HP Laser]et-Benutzerhandbuch ist ein Produkthilfe-Tool, das einfachen Zugriff aut
Produktinformationen, Web-Support zu HP Produkten, Fehlerbehebungsschritte sowie Zulassungs- und Sicherheitsinformationen biefet.

Sul CD fornito con il prodotto o nella cartella dei programmi HP, sono presenti la Guida di HP Laserlet e altra
documentazione fornita con il prodotto. La Guida di HP Laserlet & la guida del prodotto che consente un accesso
semplificato alle informazioni di prodotto, all'assistenza Web sul prodotto HP, a informazioni sulla risoluzione dei
problemi e alle informazioni sulle normative e sulla sicurezza.

La Guia de HP Laserlet y ofros documentos estan en el CD que viene con el producto o en la carpeta Programa HP del equipo.
La Guia de HP Laseret es una herramienta de ayuda del producto que facilita el acceso a la informacién del producto, a la
asistencia Web del producto HP, orientacién para la solucién de problemas e informacion reglamentaria y de seguridad.

PvkosopcTeoTo 30 HP Laserlet n gpyra fokymeHTaums ce HOMMPAT B KOMMOKTAMCKA, BOCTABEH C MPOAYKTA, MMM B NANKA

¢ nporpamu HP B komntotbpa. PrkosopcTeoto 3a HP Laserlet e noMoLyeH MHCTPYMEHT, KOMTO OCHUrypsiBa IECEH BOCTbM [0
nHbopmaumsTa 30 NpogykTa, nogapbxkata Ha npogykti HP 8 MHTepHet, HanbTCTBMATG 30 OTCTPAHSIBAHE HA HEM3NPABHOCTM
1 MHPOPMALMITA 30 HOPMATUBHUTE pa3nopeadu 1 Ge30nacHoCTTa.

La Guia de I'HP Laserlet i altra documentacié es troben al CD que se subministra amb el producte o a la carpeta del
programa d'HP a |'ordinador. La Guia de I'HP Laserlet és una eina d'ajuda del producte que proporciona un accés
facil a la informacié del producte, servei técnic per web del producte HP, orientacié per a la resolucié de problemes
i informacié sobre normatives i seguretat.

Priruénik HP Laserlet i druga dokumentacija nalaze se na CD-u koji ste dobili s proizvodom ili u mapi HP Program na
racunalu. Priruénik HP LaserJet pomoéni je alat za proizvod koji nudi jednostavan pristup podacima o proizvodu, mreznoj
podrici za HP, uputama za rie$avanje problema i regulatornim i sigurnosnim informacijama.

Prirucka HP Laserlet a dalsi dokumentace je ulozena na disku CD, ktery je dodavan s produktem, nebo ve slozce HP
Program v po¢itaci. Prirueka HP Laserlet poskytuje snadny pfistup k informacim o produktu, webové podpore produktd HP,
pokyndm pro feseni potizi a informacim o predpisech a bezpe&nosti.

Vejledningen til HP Laser)et og anden dokumentation er p& den cd, der blev leveret sammen med produktet eller

i mappen til HP-programmet p& din computer. Vejledningen til HP Laserlet er et hjeelpevaerkiei til produktet, som giver nem
adgang til produktoplysninger, websupport til HP-produkter, vejledning i forbindelse med fejlfinding samt regulative og
sikkerhedsmaessige oplysninger.

The HP Laserlet handleiding en overige documentatie bevinden zich op de cd die met het apparaat is meegeleverd of in
de map HP programma op uw computer. De HP LaserJet handleiding is een hulpmiddel waarmee u gemakkelijk toegang
hebt tot productinformatie, HP webondersteuning voor het apparaat, advies bij probleemoplossing en informatie over
regelgeving en veiligheid.

HP Laser]eti juhendi ja muu dokumentatsiooni leiate tootega kaasas olevalt CD-lt vai arvutis HP kaustast. HP LaserJeti
juhend on abivahend, mis pakub halpsat juurdepadsu teabele toote kohta, HP tootetoele veebis, térkeotsingujuhistele ning
normatiivsele ja ohutusalasele teabele.

HP LaserJet -opas ja muut ohjeet ovat laitteen mukana toimitetulla CD-levylla tai tietokoneen HP Program -kansiossa.
HP Laser]et -opas on laitteen ohjetydkaly, joka helpottaa tuotetietojen, HP-tuotteiden verkkotuen, vianméarityksen seké&
madarayksia ja turvallisuutta koskevien tietojen kayttoa.

O Obnydg kar aGAo UKo Tekunpiwong yia o npoidy HP Laser)et nepidapBavovral oto CD nou cuvodelel To npoidy

A oTo @akeho Tou npoypduparog HP otov unoloyiot cag. O Oényog HP Laserlet sivar éva PonBnrikoé epyakeio yia 1o
npoiov nou napéxel elkohn npdofacn ot nAnpogopitg yia To npoidy, unoothpién piow web yia To npoidy anod my HP,
kaBodnynon yia mv avriperwnion npoPANudTwY Kal NANPOPOPIEG OXETIKA PE TOUG KAVOVICHOUG Kal TNV acpAAeIa.

A HP Laserlet Gtmutaté és egyéb dokumentumok a készilékhez mellékelt CD lemezen vagy a szamitégép

HP programmappajaban taldlhaték meg. A HP Laserlet otmutaté segitségével egyszerien hozzéjuthat
termékinformacidkhoz, internetes HP terméktamogatashoz, hibaelhdritasi tajékoztatéshoz, valamint elsirasokra
vonatkozé és biztonsagi informacidkhoz.



HP LaserJet Hyckaynbifbl xaHe 6acka KyxatTap eHimmeH Bipre 6epinreH guckige Hemece komnbtotepgeri HP
Oargapnamanslk Kypanbl kantacbiHaa 6ap. HP Laserdet HyckaynbiFbl — Oyn eHim aknapatbiHa Kipyai oHannary, HP eHiMiHiH,
Beb Kongaybl, akaynblKTapdbl O HYCKaynbifbl, 6akbinay xaHe Kayincisaik aknaparsl 6epinreH aHbikTama Kyparbl.

v HP Laserlet rokasgramata un cita dokumentacija atrodas produkta komplekta iek|autaja kompaktdiska vai datora mapée
HP Program (HP programma). HP Laserlet celvedis ir produkta palidzibas riks, kas nodrogina vienkarsu piekluvi produkta
informacijai, HP produkta fimek|a atbalstam, palidzibai problému risindsana un normativajai un drogibas informacijai.

D ,HP LaserJet” vadovq ir kit dokumentacijq rasite su josy gaminiu pateiktame kompaktiniame diske arba josy kompiuterio
HP programy aplanke. ,HP Laserlet” vadovas — tai pagalbiné gaminio priemoné, teikianti lengvq prieigg prie gaminio
informacijos, HP gaminiy palaikymo Ziniatinklyje, nurodymy apie trik&iy $alinimq ir reglamentinés bei saugos informacijos.

Héndbok for HP LaserJet og annen dokumentasjon finnes p& CD-en som fulgte med produktet, eller i HP-programmappen
p& datamaskinen. Handbok for HP Laserlet Guide er et hjelpeverktey for produktet som gir enkel tilgang il
produktinformasjon, HP-produkistette p& Internett, feilsekingshijelp og forskrifts- og sikkerhetsinformasjon.

Przewodnik drukarki HP LaserJet oraz pozostate pliki dokumentacii znajdujg sie na dysku CD dotgczonym do urzgdzenia
lub w folderze programéw HP na dysku komputera. Przewodnik drukarki HP LaserJet to narzedzie, dzieki ktéremu mozna
w tatwy sposéb uzyska¢ dostep do informacji o produkcie, witryny wsparcia produktu HP, pomocy w rozwigzaniu
probleméw oraz informacji na temat spetnianych norm i bezpieczenstwa.

@ O guia da HP Laserlet e outras documentagdes estéo no CD fornecido com o produto ou na pasta Programas da HP no seu
computador. O guia da HP LaserJet é uma ferramenta de ajuda do produto que forece fécil acesso a informagdes sobre o produto,
ao suporte do produto HP na web, & orientacdio sobre solucdio de problemas e a informagaes regulamentares sobre seguranca.

L'RO 3 Ghidul HP LaserJet si alte documentatii se gasesc pe CD-ul livrat impreund cu produsul sau in folderul HP Program din
calculator. Ghidul HP LaserJet este un instrument de ajutor pentru produs, care asigurd accesul simplu la informatii despre
produs, la asistenja Web pentru produsele HP, recomandari pentru depanare si informatii de reglementare si de siguranta.

©» Pykosopcteo HP Laserlet 1 ppyras fokyMeHTaLMS HOXORATCS HO KOMMOKT-AMCKE, MPMIAraemMom K YCTPOMCTBY, MK HA
komnbtotepe B nanke «lTporpammer HP». Pykosopctso HP Laseret sensetcs cnpasoyHbiM CpeacTBom Mo yCTpoOMCTBy, KOTopoe
npegocTasnset nerkui goctyn k nidopmaumm o npoaykte, Web-nognepxxe ycrpoiictsa HP, pykosogctey no ycrparermto
HenonafoK, a TaKxke MHGOPMALMIO O COOTBETCTBMM TPEOOBAHMIM M 6E30NACHOCTH.

D Vodi¢ za HP Laserlet i druga dokumentacija nalaze se na CD-u koji dobijate uz proizvod ili se nalazi u fascikli HP Program
na vasem racunaru. Vodi¢ za HP Laseret je pomoéna alatka proizvoda koja nudi lak pristup informacijama o proizvodu,
web podrici proizvoda kompanije HP, vodi¢u za redavanje problema, kao i informacijama o propisima i bezbednosti.

5K ) Prirucka HP Laser)et a d’alsia dokumentacia sa nachadza na disku CD prilozenom k produktu alebo je v prie¢inku
programov HP na poéitaci. Prirucka HP Laserlet je néstroj na pomoc s produktom, ktory poskytuje I'ahky pristup k
informaciém o produkte, webovej podpore HP, rady na riesenie problémov a homologizaéné a bezpeé&nostné informacie.

st Prirognik za tiskalnik HP Laserlet in druga dokumentacija je na CD-ju, ki je bil prilozen izdelky, ali v mapi s programom
HP v racunalniku. Prirocnik za tiskalnik HP Laserlet je namenjen kot pomo¢ pri uporabi izdelka in zagotavlja enostaven dostop
do informacij o izdelky, spletno podporo za izdelke HP, pomo¢ pri odpravljanju tezav ter upravne in varnostne informacije.

Handboken till HP Laserlet och annan dokumentation finns p& den CD som medfélide produkten eller i HP-programmappen
p& din dator. Handboken till HP Laserlet &r ett hjglpverktyg som ger enkel tillgéng till produktinformation, HP:s webbsupport,
felsskningshjalp samt information om sékerhet och bestémmelser.

TR ) HP Laserlet Kilavuzu ve diger belgeler irinle birlikte gelen CD’de veya bilgisayarinizdaki HP Program klasérindedir.
HP Laserlet Kilavuzu irine, HP rini web destegine, sorun giderme yordamlarina, diizenleme ve givenlik bilgilerine
kolay erisim saglayan, urinle ilgili bir yardim aracidir.

® Moci6rmk HP Laserlet i iHWa gOKyMeHTOLS MICTUTLCS HO KOMNOKT-GMCKY, LO NOCTAYAETLCS PA3OM i3 BUPOOOM UM B NanLi
HP Program na komn'totepi. Moci6ruk HP Laser)et — ue 3aci6 gosipku 3 Bupoby, SKMit BO3BONSE NErKO OTPMMATM JOCTYN [0
iHpopmauii npo supi6, nigrpumky supody HP B IHTepHeTi, NoCiBHMKHM 3 yCyHeHHs HecnpaBHOCTEN Ta iHGOPMALitO 3 TEXHIYHOT
6e3|'|eKl4 TA HOpMOTMBHMX HOKyMeHTiB.

HP Laser)et duls a2t &l alall i snalll e “HP maliy dlae i sl miiall ge (38 yall o giaall a jill 8 s AN 305 5 HP LaserJet Jdy é s
Al 5 andaiill e slea s lgadlal 5 sUadY) GLESIL 5 cu )l Ao HP e aca s iially Tualall il sbeal) ) Slgas Y 5o s 55 B Lusa 511



Control panel

The product control panel alerts you when problems occur.
If a light is blinking, check the following:

* Print cartridge is installed correctly.

* Paper is not jammed inside the product.

* Paper is in at least one tray.

* The print cartridge door is completely closed.

See the electronic user guide or control panel simulator on
the CD-ROM for complete information about solving problems.

Panneau de commande

Le panneau de commande de I'imprimante vous avertit en cas

de problémes. Si un voyant clignote, procédez aux vérifications

suivantes :

* La carfouche d'impression est correctement installée.

* |l n'y a pas de papier coincé a l'intérieur de I'imprimante.

* ll'y a du papier dans au moins un bac.

* le panneau d'acces & la carfouche d'impression est
totalement fermé.

Pour des informations complétes concernant la résolution des
problémes, reportez-vous au manuel d'utilisation électronique ou
au simulateur du panneau de commande situé sur le CD-ROM.

Bedienfeld

Das Bedienfeld des Druckers informiert Sie iber aufgetretene
Probleme. Wenn eine LED blinkt, sollten Sie Gberprifen, ob:
¢ die Druckpatrone korrekt installiert ist.

* im Drucker ein Papierstau aufgetreten ist.

* sich in mindestens einem Fach Papier befindet.

* die Druckpatronenklappe vollstéindig geschlossen ist.
Umfassende Informationen zur Problembehebung

finden Sie im elektronischen Benutzerhandbuch oder

im Bedienfeldsimulator auf der CD-ROM.

Pannello di controllo

Il pannello di controllo del prodotto avvisa |'utente della
presenza di un problema. Se una spia lampeggia, verificare
le seguenti condizioni:

* Cartuccia di stampa installata correttamente.

* Presenza di carta inceppata all'interno del prodotto.

* Carta presente almeno in un vassoio.

* Sportello della cartuccia di stampa completamente chiuso.
Per informazioni complete sulla risoluzione dei problemi,
consultare la guida per |'utente in formato elettronico o il
simulatore del pannello di controllo disponibile sul CD-ROM.

Panel de control

El panel de control del producto le avisa cuando se produce

un problema. Si hay una luz parpadeando, verifique lo

siguiente:

* El cartucho de impresion estd instalado correctamente.

* No hay atasco de papel al interior del producto.

* Hay papel al menos en una bandeja.

* la puerta del cartucho de impresién estd completamente
cerrada.

Consulte la guia electrénica del usuario o el simulador del

panel de control en el CD-ROM para obtener informacién

completa acerca de la solucién de problemas.

Maxen 3a ynpaenexnue

NaHensT 30 ynpasnexue HO NPORYKTA BUM CUIHANM3MPA, KOTATO
BB3HMKHAT NpoBnemn. AKO HIKOM OT MHAMKATOPHTE MMIA,
nposeperte [anu:

* [leuarawara KACETa € NPABMIHO MOCTABEHA.

* Hsma 3acepHana xapms B npogyKra.

* B noHe epHa taBa MMa xapTHs.

* KanakbT HO Nevaralarta KAceta e HAMbIHO 3ATBOPEH.
Buskte enekTpoHHOTO pBKOBOACTBO 30 NOTpebuTens mnm
CHMMYNIOTOPA HA MOHENa 30 YNPOBIEHUe HO KOMMOKTAMCKA
30 MBAHA MHGOPMALMS 30 PELLABAHETO HA npobnemute.

@ Quadre de comandament

El quadre de comandament del producte us avisa quan

es produeixen problemes. Si hi ha un llum intermitent,
comproveu que:

* El cartutx d'impressié estigui instal*lat correctament.

* No hi hagi paper encallat a l'interior del producte.

* Hi hagi paper com a minim en una safata.

* la porta del cartutx d'impressié estigui totalment tancada.
Consulteu la guia de I'usuari electronica o el simulador del
quadre de comandament al CD-ROM per obtenir informacié
completa sobre la resolucié de problemes.

Upravljacka ploca

Upravlja¢ka plo¢a proizvoda obaviestava vas ako dode
do problema. Ako svjetlo treperi, provjerite sliedece:

* Ulozak za ispis postavljen je ispravno.

* Papir nije zaglavljen unutar proizvoda.

* Papir se nalazi najmanije u jednoj ladici.

* Vratasca uloska za ispis su potpuno zatvorena.

Sve informacije o riesavanju problema pogledaijte

u elektronickim uputama za korisnika ili simulatoru
upravlja¢ke plo¢e na CD-ROM-u.



(" Cs J Ovléadaci panel

Ovladaci panel produktu vas upozorni na vznik problémd.
Pokud indikétor blika, zkontrolujte nasledujici polozky:

¢ Tiskova kazeta je spravné nainstalovana.

* Nedoslo k uviznuti papiru v produktu.

* Nejméné jeden zdsobnik obsahuje papir.

* Dvitka tiskové kazety jsou zcela zaviena.

UplIné informace tykaijici se feseni problém& naleznete
v elekironické uzivatelské pFiruéce nebo v simulétoru

ovladdaciho panelu na disku CD-ROM.

Kontrolpanel

Produktets kontrolpanel angiver, hvis der opstér problemer.
Hvis et lys blinker, skal du kontrollere felgende:

* At printerpatronen er installeret korrekt.

At papir ikke sidder fast i produktet.

* At der er papir i mindst én bakke.

At deekslet til printerpatronen er helt lukket.

Se den elektroniske brugervejledning eller
kontrolpanelsimulatoren pé& cd-rom'en for at té flere
oplysninger om lasning af problemer.

Bedieningspaneel

Wanneer er zich problemen voordoen wordt u door het
bedieningspaneel van het apparaat gewaarschuwd.
Wanneer er een lampje knippert, controleert u of:

* de printcartridge correct is geinstalleerd.

* er geen papier is vastgelopen in de uitvoerbak.

* er zich papier bevindt in fen minste één lade.

* de printcartridgeklep volledig is gesloten.

Raadpleeg de elekironische gebruikershandleiding of de
simulatie van het bedieningspaneel op de cd-rom voor
de volledige informatie over probleemoplossing.

Juhtpaneel

Toote juhtpaneel annab probleemidest marku. Kui mérgutuli
vilgub, kontrollige jargmist:

* kas printerikassett on korralikult paigaldatud;

* ega tootes pole tekkinud paberiummistust;

* kas véhemalt Ghes salves on paberit;

* kas printerikassetihoidiku luuk on kindlalt suletud.

Tapsema teabe probleemide lahendamise kohta leiate

elekiroonsest kasutusjuhendist v&i juhtpaneelisimulaatorist CD-l.

Ohjauspaneeli

Laitteen ohjauspaneeli ilmoittaa mahdollisista ongelmista.
Jos merkkivalo vilkkuy, tarkista, ettd

* tulostuskasetti on asetettu laitteeseen oikein

* laitteessa ei ole paperitukosta

* ainakin yhdesséa lokerossa on paperia

* tulostuskasetin luukku on kokonaan suljettu.

Lisétietoja ongelmien ratkaisemisesta on CD-levyll&
olevassa sahksisessa kayttdoppaassa tai ohjauspaneelin
simulaattorissa.

Mivakag ehéyyou

O nivakag ehéyyou Tou npoidvrog odg eidonoiei drav
napouciaoctei kanoio npoPAinua. Eav avaBooPrver pia pureive
evdealn, ehtyére 1a eng:

* To Soxeio extlinwong eivar oword TonoBempévo.

* Acev undipyer epnAoki) XapTIoU OTO ECWTEPIKS TOU NPOIGVTOG,
* Yndpyxel xapti ot Touhayiotov éva Sioko.

* H Bupa twv doyeiwy ektunwong eivar evieAwg kAeioT.

MNa olokAnpwpiveg NAnpopopieg OXeTIkA pe TNV eniluon
npoPAnudtwy, avarpeére otov nhektpovikod odnyd xprHong

| OTOV NPOCOWOIWTA Tou Mivaka eAéyyou nou nepihapPdveral

oto CD-ROM.

Kezelépanel

A készilék kezeldpanelje probléma esetén figyelmezteti
a felhaszndlét. Ha villog egy jelzéfény, gyézédjén meg
a kévetkezskrél:

* A nyomtatépatron megfeleléen van behelyezve.

* A papir nem akadta el a készilék belsejében.

* legalabb egy talcaban van papir.

* A nyomtatépatron ajtaja teljesen be van csukva.

A problémak megoldasaval kapcsolatban a CD-ROM-on
lévé elektronikus felhaszndléi kézikanyvben és a
kezel6panel-szimulatorban talalhaté részletes tajékoztatas.

Backapy Takrachbl

Akaynblk naviga bonfaH xafganaa eHiMHiH 6ackapy TakTachl
xabap 6epegi. Erep wam xbinbinbikran Typca, Kenecii
TeKCepiHi3:

» [pvHTep KapTpUOXIHIH AypbIC OPHATbLINFaHbIH.

*  OHIMHIH ilWiHAeri kaFa3 kenTernmereHix.

» EH 6onmaca 6ip Hayaaa kaFa3 6apbiH.

* [puHTep KapTpuaxi eciriHii, TonbIK XabbinFaHabIFbIH.
Macenenepgi weLly Typarsbl TOMbIK aKknapaTTbl 3NEKTPOHABIK
nangananyLubl HyCkaynblfblHaH HeMece Auckigeri 6ackapy
TaKTacblHbIH GafgapnamacbiHaH KepiHi3.



Vadibas panelis

Produkta vadibas panelis parada bridingjumy, ja rodas
probléma. Ja mirgo indikators, parbaudiet $o:

* Vai drukas kasetne ir ielikta pareizi.

* Vai produkta iekspusé nav iestrédzis papirs.

* Vai vismaz viena no tekném ir ievietots papirs.

* Vai drukas kasetnes vaks ir pilniba aizvérts.

Lai iegttu pilnigu informaciju par problému risinasanu, skatiet
kompakidiska lietotaja rokasgramatu vai vadibas panela
simulatoru.

Derinimo pultas

Gaminio derinimo pultas jspéja apie iskylancias problemas.
Jei lempute mirksi, patikrinkite, ar:

* tinkamai jdéta spausdinimo kaseté;

* gaminio viduje nejstrigo popierius;

* popieriaus yra bent viename dekle;

* gerai uzdarytos spausdinimo kasetés durelés.

I$sami informacija apie problemy sprendimg pateikta
elektroniniame vartotojo vadove arba derinimo pulto
imitatorivje, kurj rasite kompaktiniame diske.

Kontrollpanel

Produktets kontrollpanel varsler deg om problemer som
oppstér. Hvis det er et lys som blinker, kontrollerer du
folgende:

o Skriverkassetten er satt inn riktig.

* Papir har ikke satt seg fast inni produktet.

* Det er papir i minst én skuff.

o Skriverkassettdekslet er helt lukket.

Du kan se den elekironiske brukerh@ndboken eller
kontrollpanelsimulatoren pd CD-ROM:-en hvis du vil ha
mer informasjon om problemlesing.

Panel sterowania

Panel sterowania urzgdzenia informuje uzytkownika

o wystgpieniu problemu. Jezeli kontrolka miga, nalezy
sprawdzi¢, czy:

* kaseta drukujgca zostata poprawnie zainstalowana;

* nie nastgpito zaciecie papieru wewngtrz urzqgdzenic;

* papier znajduje sie co najmniej w jednym podaijniku;

¢ drzwiczki kasety drukujgcej sq catkowicie zamkniete.
Wiecej informacji na temat rozwigzywania probleméw
mozna znalezé w instrukeji obstugi w wersji elekironicznej lub
symulatorze panelu sterowania dostepnym na dysku CD-ROM.

Painel de controle

O painel de controle do produto alerta vocé sobre a ocorréncia

de problemas. Se a luz estiver piscando, verifique o seguinte:

* O cartucho de impress&o estd instalado corretamente.

* O papel ndo esta congestionado no produto.

* O papel estd em pelo menos uma bandeja.

* A porta do cartucho de impresséo estd completamente
fechada.

Consulte o guia eletrénico do usuério ou o simulador do

painel de controle do CD-ROM para obter informagées

completas sobre como solucionar problemas.

Panoul de control

Panoul de control al produsului vé atenfioneaz& cand apar
probleme. Dacd un led clipeste, verificati urmatoarele:

* Cartusul de imprimare este instalat corect.

* Hartia nu este blocatd in interiorul produsului.

* Este incarcatd hartie in cel putin o tava.

* Usa cartusului de imprimare este inchisé complet.

Pentru informatii complete despre rezolvarea problemelor,

consultati ghidul electronic al utilizatorului sau simulatorul
de panou de control de pe CD-ROM.

Maxenb ynpaenexus

MaHens ynpasneHus yCTpoicTea cooBLyaeT O BO3HMKHOBEHMM

npobnem. Ecnn uHpmnkatop muraet, nposepsTe cregytolyee.

* KapTpupk ans npuHTEpa yCTAHOBAEH HOANEXALLMM
o6pazom.

* B ycTpoictee He NPOM3OLINO 3aMsTHS ByMaru.

* Xors 6bl B OQHOM NOTKE MMeeTcs Bymara.

* [sepya gocTyna k KApPTPUAXKY MAOTHO 30KPHITA.

[ns nonyuerus nonHow MHGOPMALMM MO YCTPAHEHMIO

HEMonapOK CM. 3NEKTPOHHOE PYKOBORCTBO MOMb3OBATENS WM

CUMYNSTOP MOHENM YNPABEeHUs HA KOMMAKT-OUCKE.

Kontrolna tabla

Kada se pojavi problem kontrola tabla proizvoda vas
obavestava o tome. Ako lampica treperi proverite sledece:
* Kaseta s tfonerom je pravilno umetnuta.

* Papir nije zaglavljen u unutragnjosti proizvoda.

* Papir postoji u jednoj od fioka.

* Vratanca kasete s tonerom su zatvorena.

Za vige informacija o resavaniju problema, vidite vodi¢ za
korisnika u elektronskom obliku ili simulator kontrolne table

na CD-ROM disku.



D Ovléadaci panel

Ovladaci panel produktu upozorfiuje na vzniknuté problémy.
Ak indikator blikg, skontrolujte nasledovné:

* Tla¢ové kazeta je spravne nainstalovand.

* Vo vnitri produktu nie je zaseknuty papier.

* Papier je vlozeny aspon v jednom zésobniku.

* Dvierka tla¢ovej kazety so Gplne zatvorené.

Kompletné informdcie o rieseni problémov najdete
v elekironickej pouzivatel'skej prirucke alebo v simulatore

ovladdacieho panela na disku CD-ROM.

Nadzorna ploséa

Lueke na nadzorni ploséi vas opozorijo, kadar pride do
tezave. Ce dolocena lucka utripa, preverite naslednie:

* ali je tiskalni vlozek pravilno vstavljen;

* ali se morda v notranjosti izdelka ni zagozdil papir;

* ali je papir vsaj v enem pladnju in

* ali so vratca za tiskalni vlozek pravilno zaprta.

Popolne informacije o odpravljanju tezav najdete v elektronskih
navodilih za uporabo ali v simulatorju nadzorne plosée na

CD-ROM-u.

Kontrollpanel

Produktens kontrollpanel meddelar dig nér problem uppstdr.
Om en lampa blinkar ska du kontrollera féljande:

* Tonerkassetten &r isatt p& ratt satt.

* Papperet har inte fastnat inne i produkten.

* Det finns papper i 8tminstone ett av facken.

¢ Luckan till tonerkassetten &r helt stéingd.

| den elektroniska anvéindarhandboken eller
kontrollpanelssimulatorn p& CD-ROM-skivan hittar du komplett
information fér att 16sa problem.

Kontrol paneli

Urunin kontrol paneli bir sorun oldugunda sizi uyarir.
Bir 151k yanip séniyorsa, asagidakileri kontrol edin:

* Baski kartusu dogru takilmis.

* Urin iginde kagit sikismasi yok.

* En az bir tepside kagit var.

* Baski kartusu kapagi tamamen kapali.

Sorun giderme konusunda tim bilgiler icin CD-ROM'daki
kontrol paneli similatérine veya elektronik kullanim
kilavuzuna bakin.

MaHenb kepyBaHHs

MaHenb KepyBaHHs BUPOOY NONEPEmKye KOPUCTYBAYA
Npo BUHMKHEHHS npobnem. AKwo iHgMkaTop 6IMMaE,
nepesipre Take:

® YK NPABUIBLHO BCTAHOBMEHO KAPTPMOK;

°* uM nanip He 30CTpSr ycepenuHi supody;

® 4K Nanip 30BAHTAXKEHO MPWUHAMMHI B OfMH NOTOK;

® UM MOBHICTIO 30KPMTO KPHULLKY AOCTYNYy BO KAPTPMAXKA.
[ns oTpumaHHs BinbLU JOKNAAHMX BiLOMOCTEM NpPO YCyHEHHs
HECMPABHOCTEN [MB. ENEKTPOHHMI NOCIGHUK KOPHCTYBAYa
UM CUMYNSTOP MAHENi KEPYBAHHS HO KOMMOKT-OMCKY.
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consécutifs ou autres pouvant résulter de la mise & disposition de ces informa-
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